650/750

Motorcycles

Solo, Tourist, Sportsman, Ranger
Retro

Parts Katalog
Auflage 2013/Edition 2013




IND

MOTEUR

CARTER DE VILLEBREQUIN

BOITE DE DISTRIBUTION

VILLEBREQUIN AVEC BIELLE

CYLINDRE ET CULASSE

ARBRE A CAMES ET POUSSOIR

POMPE A HUILE

EMBRAYAGE

SYSTEME POUSSOIR D'EMBRAYAGE

BOITE DE VITESSE 750CC

BOITE DE VITESSE 650CC

ARBRE DE PIGNON ET DEMARRAGE AU KICK
SYSTEME DE SELECTION DE VITESSE
PIGNON DE MARCHE ARRIERE

CARDAN ET SYSTEME DE CARDAN
COURONNE DE CARDAN ET FREIN ARRIERE
TRANSMITION DU SIDE-CAR

CARDAN SIDE-CAR

ROUE

ROUE COMPLETE

FREIN AVANT POUR FOURCHE TELESCOPIQUE
FOURCHE TELESCOPIQUE

FOURCHE AVANT AVEC AMORTISSEUR
AMORTISSEURS

PIECES POUR FOURCHE TELESCOPIQUE
PIECES POUR FOURCHE AVEC AMORTISSEUR
FREIN DE DIRECTION

CADRE

CADRE MODELE RETRO

GARDE BOUE ARRIERE

P.2-3
P.4-7

P

. 8-11

P.9-15

TUUUTVTUVIVIIIVIIVUIVIIUIUUTUIUIIIVITIDD

. 16-19
20-23
. 24-25
. 26-27
. 28-29
. 30-35
. 36-39
. 40-43
. 44-45

. 46-47
. 48-49

50-53
54-55
56-61

. 64-69

70-71
72-73
74-77
78-79
80-81
82-85
86-89
90-91
92-97
98-101
. 102-103




GARDE BOUE ARRIERE MODELE RETRO P. 104-105
RESERVOIR D'ESSENCE P. 106-109
RESERVOIR D'ESSENCE MODELE RETRO P.110-113

GUIDON, COMMODOS ET CABLAGE

FREIN ARRIERE

SYSTEME COMPLET DE FREIN AVANT "BREMBO"
SYSTEME D'ECHAPPEMENT COMPLET 750CC
SYSTEME D'ECHAPPEMENT COMPLET 650CC
SELLE MONO

SELLE DUO

SELLE SOZIUS

FILTRE A AIR ET CARBURATEUR AVANT 2007
FILTRE A AIR ET CARBURATEUR DEPUIS 2008
PARE-BRISE SIDE-CAR ET PORTE BAGGAGES
CARBURATEUR "KEIHIN"

PARE JAMBES ET PIECES METALLIQUES
PARE CYLINDRES METALLIQUES
COMPOSANTS ELECTRONIQUES ET ELECTRICITE
GENERATEUR

SYSTEME D'ALLUMAGE

FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE

CHASSIS DU SIDE-CAR ET DES LUMIERES
CADRE SIDE-CAR

CADRE SIDE-CAR MODELE RETRO

CADRES SIDE-CAR AVEC ROUE MOTRICE
FREIN SIDE-CAR

SUSPENSION SIDE-CAR

OUTILLAGE

VUV VTVVUTIVITVIIIVITVOTITDTUTDD

114-117
118-119
120-121
122-125
126-127
128-129
130-131
132-133
134-137
138-141
142-145
146-147
148-151
152-153
154-159
160-161
162-163
164-165
166-169
170-173
174-177
178-181
182-183
184-191
192-193




Fig. 1




Fig. 01 Engine

N°
1

MOTEUR  N°ID

DESIGNATION

HT

TTC

650

1391

wio gearbox, wio carburetor, wio

, wio ignition system, wio airfilter
x, for electric starter

2100{

2511,60|

750

3110

wio gearbox, wio carburetor, wio
, wio ignition system, wio electric
er, wio airfilter box

2919

3491,12

750

wio gearbox, wio carburetor, wio

, wio ignition system, wio electric
, wio airfilter box, black painted

750

34125

4081,35(

750

3109

391810

750

4666

517390

750

2910

4158|

497297




Fig. 2 @




Fig. 02 Crankcase
N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 850 1342 lCmnkcaa& assembly 546 653,02
1 750 3 [cmncm assembly until 2009 653,02]
1 750 4301 anime assembly from 2010 54&' 653,02
2 7500650 4 |Nut M8x1-8H 1,89 zizel
3 750/650 5 ISpring washer 8L 0,525| 0,63|
4 750/650 6 [Washer 10 0.5775| 0,69
5 750/650 7 [Stud M8X1-6gX16 2.525| 3,14}
6 750/650 8 nter sunk screw inner 1,155| 1,38|
hexagon M6x20
6 750/650 4655  [Socket head cap screw M6x20 u.szsl 0,63
7 750/650 2624  [Socket head cap screw M6x70 1.05| 1,26
7 750/650 9 Screw M6-6gx70 1,za| 1,51
8 750/650 10 |Dmnlpinﬂx15 1, 1,26|
9 750/650 1" Iwm 8 0,63 0,75
10 750/650 12 Fuwmmms until 2005 1,365 1,63|
10  |750/650 2625 E;dun head cap screw MBx75 1.335| 1,63
gﬁalbox

11 [750/650 13 [Sealing ring 1.05| 1,26|
12 750/650 14 mnlnium pipe of front engine ?.35[ 8,79
13 750/650 16  |Oil pump drive gear cover 33.6| 40,19|
14 750/650 16 [Generator gasket 4,305| 5,15|
16 750/650 1678 IDH sump deep 79,8 95.441
15 7500650 17 |0il sump shallow 65,1 ??.931
16 750/650 18 Stud M10x1-6g9x22 z.azsl 3,14
17 750/650 6 Washer 10 05775 0,69)
18 750/650 20 Spring washer 10L 0,63] 0,75
19 750/650 21 [Nut M10x1 1,155 1,38
20 750/650 4562  |Oil dipstick from 2012, incl. O- 13,02 15,57
20 750/650 22 IOrl?d":ptbc:k aluminium until 2011 13,02) 15,57




Fig. 2 @




21 750/650 23 Eaaling ring copper for oil 1.sa| 2,01
ipstick until 2011

22 750/650 24 MB8X1-6gx35, gearbox 2.525] 3.14|
23 750/650 4302 lc.-mnaﬂ bushing from 2010 19,95| 23.5&1
23 750/850 25 |Cansnan bushing until 2009 16,8} 20,09|
24 7501650 26 IPIug 3,9795) 4,76
25 750/650 4 [Nut M8x1-6H 1.391 2,26
26 750/650 1 Washer 8 0.63| 0.75|
27 750/650 3108  [Sump gasket 11,025 13,19|
28 7501650 30 Sealing ring 1,155| 1,38|
29 [750/650 3 ling ring aluminium 14mm 1,05' 1,26
30 [750/650 1804 Inmm plug magnetic steel 7.56| 9,04
30 [750/650 3095 E;h plug magnetic aluminium 7,77 9,29|
3 750/650 4655  |Socket head cap screw M6x20 0,525( 0,63}
32 750 a9 m;aa head fastening stud 8,295| 9,92

33 750 97  [Cylinder head fastening stud long B.295| 9,92

34 [e50 2217  [Engine gasket set 650 cc 96,6} 115,53]
35 750 4654 ngg'ne gasket set 750 cc from 126| 150,70}
35 750 2218 E&gi;legaskat set 750 cc until 118,65| 141,91

35 750 3891 |250ﬂ099mm5ﬂ75ﬂ cc 2008 - 1zs| 150,70}
36 7501650 4653  [Spring washer 6L u.szsl ﬁ.s:il
37 750/650 223 asher 6 0, 9.75[







Fig. 03 Distributor box with oilfilter

N° MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 Esa 1294 box cover, assembly 1543ﬂ 19?.11
1 50 4668 - box cover, assembly from 154,5' m?.ml
1
1 750 34 E;;nnbmm assembly until 164,85 197,10|
1 750 4667 '2012 box cover, assembly 2008 164, 85| 197,16
2 50 1216 |0-| seal for camshaft with housing zu,sa| 24,61
2 750 as B_t‘lﬁm for camshaft with housing m.sal 24,Ei|
2 (750 2801 mnm for camshaft with housing 20.51 24, E1I
3 7500650 36 rh.q assembly 2&45!1 34, 0:1
4 B50 1219 rrmt bearing housing 19, B&I 23, s&l
F] 750 1978 rm bearing housing B&l 51,48
5 lBso 1296 rm bearing housing assembly 49.5' 59,02
5 750 38 ront bearing housing assembly 51.0' 65,30
6 750 1859 |Circlip 10,29| 12,31
7 750 4619 0il pipe for front bearing housing 2,635 3.3-9'
8 T50M650 4655 [Socket head cap screw MBx20 0,525 n.EL’sl
8 7500650 8 (Counter sunk screw inner hexagon 1,155 1 :'.BI
E] 750/650 41 ]cw screw M5x 16 1,05| 1 ?6]
10 7500650 42 [Spring washer 5L 0.525[ n.ml
1 750650 141 Counter sunk screw M5x16 1,155 1,351
12 750 2240 0il seal for camshaft from 07/2005 8,51 ?,'ﬂ
12 750/650 44 Oil seal l;lr camshaft until 0672005 6.51 T.Tel
13 Esa 1706 for camshaft ofl seal 11,«s| 13.&'
13 50 2802 ing for camshaft oil seal from 11,445 11&&1
13 750 45 memnﬂ seal until 11,445 13‘551
14 SOM650 46 for bearing cover 3, oasl 3,64
15 [750/850 a7 er inser 12, al 5.0
16 7500650 48 rits insert bushing 2, 31| z.?&l
17 [750/650 49 [o-mp z.enl 3,52|
18 750/650 50 |0d filter plug 25.725' 30,77
19 750/650 51 lﬂm 10-200 1,68| 2.01
20 750650 52 I\-'dw spring 1.47] 1_?3‘
21 S0/E50 53 1‘811

oo

.







22 500650 54 rmnt cover aluminium zsaasl 31,021
22 50/650 1453 rmt! cover plastic 23 94| zﬂ.ml
23 [7500650 55 'mw mﬁm ignition coil fastening 1,05 1:.2ﬁ|
24 [750/850 42 Spring washer 5L 0, n.ss[
25 750/650 57 rvm 5 0, 52.'1 0.5:1
26 7500650 58 lsow M-6gx16 a4| 0‘1
27 650 2349 r)hnm box cover gasket 1u.3a&| 12, 43|
27 7500650 59 [nurnmr box cover gaskel 1u.:m|’ 12, 43‘
28 [750/650 60 r)urhunmmuﬂm 113.925] 136,25
28 750/850 4569 r)u-uwwmzmﬂ - 2012 113.5&5] 136,25
28 750/650 4670 r)sh'ht:rl:mm from 2013 1t3.925'| 135:{1
29 7500650 2627 rarmtru hose 2006 - 2012 6.72| oal
29 750/650 4671 rkmmmma 9,555 1114:1
29 750/850 61 r!nnmcr hose until 2005 6,72 a.ml
an 750/B50 4672 lern' hose fitting from 2013 [ 8,
a0 750/650 2626 ]Bwummm-zmz 7.05| 9,54|
30 750/650 62 hose fitting until 2005 0 0,00
3 [550 1260 Faj:am housing gasket 9, 11,55
31 750 63  |Rear beanng housing gasket a.eal 11,55
32 f6s0 223  |Washer6 n.sal 0,75
32 750 11 Iwma n.ﬁal D, ?.r]
33 58 M-6gx16 0.84]

a3 750 65 Fd:umumpmumw 1,05 1,3
34 lB50 2628 Fd bearing (FAG) 25, 31,07
34 750 2667 lad bearing (FAG) 39, 47,47
35 650 1675 |oa seal 861 10,30
35 750 2238 seal 10,185} 12,18}
3% S0 1220 housing wio bearing 67,2 80,37,
38 750 1473 housing wio beanng 74,55| 89, 151
37 Fﬁo 1215  [Screw for contact ignition 567 8, 1a|
38 [650 57  [Washer 5 0,528 0.

38 oo 1247 me Cover 18,165 21,2
39 2870 cover for German timing 0| 0,00}
40 ra-:‘u 1344 nut for breather hose fitting 2,

2.41ﬁ




Fig. 4




[Fig. 04 Crankshaft with Conrod

N° _ MOTEUR  N°ID

DESIGNATION

-

1257

assembly with ol calcher, conrods and piston pins

&7

assembly with il Calcher, confods and pEsion pers

2 2356 ~convex head wih fings, size A, B, C
2 1708 flat 1op with rings (Russian). size A_ B, C
F) with fings. sizes AB.C

3 1258

3 69 Emm

4 n Uipper connecting rod bushing

5 1263 [Connecting rod

5 70 [Connecting rod

3 72 i key

7 1270 [Teming gear set 650

T 73 ‘Dear sel 750 untl 2000

14 iTmu 4675 AN, Color code white (] 20,7
14 4674 pan, color code black 7 20,72
r m 4673 pin_ color code red 7, 20.7.1
14 [750/650 BO pin, color code grean 17, 20,

15 1272 pn ::[I a.%
16 F:ﬂn 82 COMPIEssion ring, chiome 11.31 1:1.51
16 123 COMErEsSion nng 1 13,

) Eﬁ 11.:11 ﬂg
8 [750/650 1750 ring set 35 42,1
17 F‘" 15 18,

17 AF: 15.5&1 18,66
18 F.w 1276 with chutch pin wio E-Starter % 0,00
18 risu an for converting 1o 750CC clutch system 1 226,




Fig. 4




19 87 ey, Mywhee!

20 ‘; 88 pin circhp

21 P&n 1404 {lor old 650 oo models). size A B, C
21 850 1306 siz0A.B.C

21 T50/650 ] sze A B, C

FF I ) 1373 with gearing for E-starter
22 |150 %0 urtl 2011

22 [1s0 404 from 2012

23 1274

23 ; [ Tywhoo! lastonng screw

FT] 550 127

24 |150 w2




750ccm ab 2007

2
14 15
¥ \

8

o




El'g. 05 Cylinder and Cylinder Heads

N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 7298 JLef Cyinoer head assembly 252, 301,
7 3085 Cyknder head assembly from 2008 wio SAS B2 mq
1 3300 [LeR cyinder head assembly rom 2008 with SAS 35280 421.u1
1 2630 |Lef cylnder head assembly 2006-2007 794,00 351
1 © L efl cytnoer head assembly untl 2005 283,508 338

4611 P gkt from 2010

09 head gasket untd 2000

[F7=] ruumnwlmdm-m




750ccm ab 2007

2
14 15
¥ \

8

o




¥ 2 8 B T B s
8

8l B 8 4§ 8
E







Fig. 06 Camshaft and Rocking Arm

N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
2655 with ol pumg gear from 2013 154, 184
4304 with 0d pump gear 2010 - 2012 154

154, 184 60

1300 ToCkor arm assembly fof exhaust valve kefl cylnder head and 63,00 75,
viive nght cylnder head)

4753 Wmmmmm-qﬁwun 105,00 125
vake night cylnder head from 2010

T 118 rocker anm assembdy. lor exhaust valve lefl Cylinder head and

appet guice W 1Pt assemibly

il ¢

23 pso 1284 valve

7 [0 132 rr::mwmw'_
B r.-._n 3005 vaive from 2008

24 1343 vaive

2 F 3008 valve from 2008
T 5 Vaive untl 2007
D

14 rq-qm







2 3015 spring from 2008 n,ﬁ‘

-] 135 wahe SN untl 2007 2

7 138 [Upper vaive spring plale unti 2007

7 3078 [Upper vaie spring plate from 2008 0

FT] ﬁ 3010  |Wabve splt cotter from 2008 21 2.71

28 50650 137 [Visive spit cotier until 2007 ) 0,

™  [50m50 138 pnner valvo spng untl 2007 [} nq

3% [rsoms0 3078 [Lower vaive spring plae from 2000 7, n.u]

30 |750850 130 |Lower valve spring plate unil 2007 7.

3 [750m50 140 appet guoe 1, mq
750850 ETFE) ot head cap screw M5 116 o.u1
750850 141 sunk screw M5x16 1.1 1.;1

TRES ‘arm brackel efsoe 17.00 20,

50 4306 Tockes arm brackel from 2010 ECT | a2,

Bl B E] ¥ B ¥ & H B
&

I

E

L]
-
=]
£

rocker arm with bushng for intake vahe left cylinder and exhaunt

8

rmummmm

1

3B

38

» I?&D right cylnder from 2010

» 18868 amm shaft 11;1 15,01
£ E 4310 amm shaft from 2010 u_ui 15,0
£ ] 148 arm shaft untl 2009 1 15,
40 4587 MR 10 1 1j
40 se screw Mox 12 1 1

40 1885 1 1

at S0ME0 4 M 1-8H 1.[ﬂ j
42 121 Burshing 7. 2,
43 S0M50 4303 beanng from 2010 17, N.q
L2 50 A washer 1,75mm from 2010 13 1_51]
44 50 4589 washer 1,80mm from 2010 1 1.!.1]
a4 50 4588 washer 1 45mm from 2010 1,31 151
45 50 4691 bushing from 2010 2 281
45 50 [T for rocker arm from 2010 4.% 5,
a7 Fﬂ.ﬂu 4593 11!1 15,




Fig. 7

From 2013




Fig. 07 Oil Pump

N*® MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 Fao 1305 pump 63, 75
1 50 2186 pump 113, 35
2 Fﬁm 2640 gaar :u.udl 4 j
3 Fa.o 1230 shafl I.Sq !J!
3 f 152 shaft 1.31 04
4 SO/650 153 gear coupling skeeve .
5 750650 154 pump housing gasket
[ 75050 155 pump housing
7 [750650 2651 pump gear, driving
50650 157 pump cover

B o -~

m 4653 washer 6L
10 159 Funw

1] 750/650 2650 pump gead, driven
12 [TS0650 161 M5x12 for base plate
13 7500650 162 pump wire screen fiter
14 750850 4GS0 from 2013

[~ 15 [j50m50 | 4681 E-Bgx00

16 M5x12

5
:




- ®

750/650 cc with electricstarter




[Fig. 08 Clutch

N°®  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT T7C

1 SO/B50 163 puu drven until 2012 (Russian) 32 38,03
1 Lﬂm: 4605 plate driven from zma 51, 1,

F1 ) 1231 plate mtermediate (w/o E-starter) 30,60 4?.;
2 [750/650 164 plate intermodiate 29, 4172
3 [Bs0 1278 clutch plate. driven (wio o E-starier) 55, 66.56¢
3 SVE50 165 clutch plate drvang H.MI 66,56
4 26914 spring ?,51 n.mI
5 TH0ES50 4496 clutch plate driving from 2012 47,

5 7500850 167 clutch plate driving until 2011 as, 47,

5 7500650 3342 sunk Ecew, driving thrust clutch plale inner hexagon until 2011 221 zml
8 750850 44495 ﬁ.lz-m“mmmwnwmm 22 zul




Fig. 9

2102 woi4

/\ﬁ T Nﬁuw

00z wou4

9002 1hun




Fig. 09 Clutch release system
__N° MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC

1 T 2151 release siider from 2007 10, 12,58
1 50650 ) release shoor untl 2000 10, 1256
2 7500850 249 210 z.nl
3 750 3335 [Chuich release beaning from 2007 25 20 30,1

3 7500850 1279  [Clutch release bearing until 2006 10,50 12,

4 [750/50 172 [Clulch rolease rod bp untl 2006 21,32 25,

2 750650 2752 F:ummu Tod tip from 2007 zq? 25,

5 [750m50 173 Tolease rod and seal, assembly untl 2012 17 21

5 [750/850 4662 Telease rod and seal, assembly from 2013 n,uul 213
6  [750m50 4663 release rod from 2013 15, 18

8 [|150/50 174 release rod untl 2012 t..'o.q 1:.1:1
7 750/850 175 roleaso rod seal u.z| 5_51
8 [750 585 reloase lever from 2012 25 30,

A 750 1816 [Chich relase Kevor 2006 - 2011 25 au;
8 750650 176 [Chilch rolease lever unbl 2005 au,q ao.nal
9 750/850 177 [Clulch release lever ae 4;;11 51
0 [750850 120 [Cotter pin 2x20 0,53 0,
1[50 3301 er DIN 125A 0.21 0.2
12 150 3305 sCrew W nztl uq
13 750 4660 screw from 2012 14, 17,51
T 2602 %ﬁuﬂw n.q u.«l




Fig. 10.01




Fig. 10.01 Gearbox 750 cc
N® MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 750 2753 |Gearbox assembly from 2007 (German gears) 1076, 128720
1 750 179 rs.-hm assembly untl 2006 (Russian gears) 1086.27]
1 Fn 2661 assembly from 2007 1102,5:1 i 5_51
1 2365 assembly until 2006 620,25

1111.:\1

e e ———
1661 iGaarbox Woll with riverss gear from 2007 110250 mg

2364  [Gearbox Woll wio reverse gear until 2006 029,25 1111,

180 Gear case pasembly mot1 35131

2476 Cover from 0772005 - D5/2006 tuu‘ zmn:1
2657 ; cover from 0672006 15!10(1 mq

181 Gearbox cover until 0672005 ‘Iﬂ,ﬂ 200,

182 lover assembly, chioma untl 2011 50,85 71,
4387 lever assembly, black untl 2011 54,60 5,

1680 lever one-arm untl 2011 4725 5&.51'

7 185 [Latch sprng

B 120 [Cotter pin 220

[ 187 sha

10 [150 188 gm

1 750 189 (0]

12 50 190 Ena somw

13 |19 191 [Contad sieeve

% [150 192 Mi2 2

15 [750 163 Soal for Clulch sha untl 2004 (Russian) 6, %
5 [750 2242 seal for prmary shaft from 2005 5%‘ 591
1 [1%0 104 Mx12 (K] 1.
17 750 1658  [Gear case cover nightside 1u1 126
18 750 198 plate until 2007 l,nll 5,00
9 [1%0 197 Dushing

20 Fm 2656 beanng (FAG)

21 50 199 brace et

7] Fsa 200 washes, secondary shaft 2.21 2

2 201 MEx14 (K] 1

24 50 2653 beanng (FAG) :z.ml zr.nq
25 50 203 until 2012 sir1 6,91
25

750 4725 rw-tmm 2013 5.71 ﬂ.l'll




Fig. 10.01




2%  [150 204 pin 1!1 4.40
27 750 32 ;ﬂn aq 101
28 750 n ring aluminium 14mm 1, 1
29 50 EFIT peanng (FAG) 1a.n2| $
2 50 207 bearing (Russian) m.u‘ 12.58
30 & 208 ook start shaf sieove 5, EE
3 50 200 |Gear shift foot pedal shaft 20, 24,
32 [150 210 A 32 1304186

33 150 n P:u

ET I ) 210 A 32 13941-85

3% [150 5 washer BL

®  [750 2477 M8

37 [150 1347 %mmuht

7 [m 2386 Yover Diack untl 2011

ar 50/850 4696 lever black from 2012

an %_ 4661 lever polshed from 2012

38 150 216 unil 2011

¥ [150 4 MBx1-6H

%0 |50 5 washer BL

a1 [750/850 218 goar shill lever, hrome

41 TS0B50 4697 gaar shift lever, Aluminium

41 750/850 4389 gear shifl lover, black

2 B0 219 ‘seal untl 2004

2 |15 2241 seal

4 50 220

] 50 221 gear quadrant

45 2652 head cap screw MEx40

46 |50 723 [Washer 6

a1 [750 224 |04 seal untl 06/2005

rT2 ) 7243 Soal rom 0772005

46 750 274 case cover from DB/Z2006

a8 (150 225 Case cover untl 052006

W |10 226 |04 seal (Russian)

P T 2245 (Ol seal

50 |150 r MBx1-6H

CON 228 r‘ scrow

52 ‘ﬁ 226 ;m“

53 0 Fﬂhuﬂ'u

[ 50 3

Fﬂnm.Mmtm




Fig. 10.01




55 3005 PG MAgNEBC aluminim with sealing r._TFl_
=5 50 T%Fm: 21.31‘ z:q
57 2767 aluminazm 15.1 1;,&1
87 E 234 ; plasic T, [
58 750 1814 paper k|
R 2682 gaskel sel rom 07/2005 a1 %27
58 [750 2681 gaskol sel untl 062005 «.14 52,
80  [750/850 7658 bearing (FAG) 20.1 24,
81 5046 Goar shill lever Rietro polished for romofe shifting from 2013 ﬂ% 45.21
B1 s0u2 gear shifl lever Rotro polished for remote shifting until 2012 a7, 4521
&1 2541 gear shift lever Relro black for femote shifting unti 2012 37, 45.21|
B1 F 5047 ear shifl kever Retro biack for remote shifing from 2013 45311




Fig. 10.02

38




[Efg. 10.02 Gearbox 650 cc
N°  MOTEUR N°ID

DESIGNATION

g po o B

-
L

3
2 1850 screw 1;.41 31,1|1
3 1" sleeve 12.|1 14.44]
4 1318 z.ul q
5 1280 7. 8

[] 1708 g— MEx16 8.8 14 1,

7 1711 [Gearbox assembly with reverse gear for olbath airfiter mz1 mﬂ
7 1915 [Gearbox assembly with E-starter mzs‘ (K[

8 200  [Adusting washer, secondary shaft 2.21| 2,64
] 2656 Fm (FAG) 1M1 2031
10 [ETL] r:h-n cover seal 5.11 9.80
n 210 soal until 2004 4.1* 565
1" FFIT] soal 5.90

=

rﬁﬂ

r.'ﬂ

FJ

rﬂ

P

rﬁﬂ

P

Fﬂ

Fﬂ

FHJ

r.'ﬂ

=

:
13 rsn 3 F.nhqnqﬂ.mum 14mm :cﬂ :.:
- F U.ﬂ 0,
s %m "
17 ‘; 1348 case w%? 21::
S -
= aen s e -
5 i -
25 F] 222 [Screw MéxdD 1,Cﬂ lj
e —— =
i — =
: P ::: ml““ ¥ T,q
e f— “m
R s




Fig. 10.02

38




n 1314 spring siop ‘.'..ﬂ 4,01
7] *; 748 MEx12 1, 125'
a5 1207 fpin 1, 1
a6 ; 199 beaoe limiter 6. .
1B, 20,31
a7 rﬁo 26856 boanng (FAG)
] rw 1713 cover assembly 157, 188.37|
30 rﬂ‘l 2220 gasket set 650 cc

1




Fig. 11 ®




. 11 Drive Shaft with Kick Start -
FID DESIGNATION HT

N°® MOTEUR N°
shah gsacmbly

aiﬂ%i




750ccm from 2007




MAE] 5 50 ooy
F-: ]

[
=i

'EEEEEE

Trom 2008

—

3

Shafl assermtdy Uil 2008

=R EERERE

shafl assombsy from 2007

shafl washer 1 Senm from 2007

gear troem 2007

of gea AN valt: gears from 2007 (Ceorman )

ey At 13 Jdl goa prenary Sheafl o

Wit Frutan guarboz o Gea T (e sk |

LY

471

boarng wocondary shafl 0 1L [V gear




Fig. 12




Fig. 12 Gear Shifting
N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION
1 3185 ﬁmmm
1 50 2686 quadrant with shaft from 2007
1 750 21 quadrant with shaft until 2005
2 750/mB50 2 gear quadrant
E ) 2378 crank, Shift mechanim
3 750 274 crank, shift mechanism
4 750 275 pear bracket
5 Fm 276 change fork shafl
8  [150 77 shah sieeve
7 750 278 ng A 12 13940-79
WTE
[] 7500650 280 Fuuamm
10 S0650 281 '
1" 50850 4 WBx1-6H
12 750/850 5 ing washor BL
] T50/650 218 fear shift lever, chrome
13 S0/ES0 4389 Fu-u-nug-ﬂhwm
13 50650 4697 gear shift kever, Aluminium
14 |s50o 219 seal until 2004
14 750/650 2241 seal
15 T50m50 220
16 750/650 282 and Il gear shift fork
L Fm 289 and IV sl fork
18 da64 whael
18 ‘F: 284 wiess|
19  |8s0 1874 sprng. gear shilt
19 750 285 spring, gear shift from 2006
20 1208
21 750 ] E'mm
F7] 750 3148 Pnunmmgm
& % 3155  [Rivet
24 349  [Adpusting shim, 0,40...0,36 mm
25 750550 348 [Adjusting shim, 0,18_.0.16 mm
26 5Q/850 4719 [Shim
27 gear shift lever Fetro black Jor remote sheting untl 2012 a 45.21)
27 from 2013 k7] 4521
Fij pu gear shifl lkever Redro black for remote shifting from 2013 37,80 4521
27 Fﬂ 5092 pear shifl kever Retro polshed for remote shifting untl 2012 37,80 4521




Fig. 13




IFig. 13 Reverse Gear

N° qmm N°ID DESIGNATION HT TT1C
1 50 286 Fn—n-r assembly with brackel 126, 1ﬁu.ﬂ
: : : ri'll" gear : : : gear 78,7 4, 11
3 750 529 Fﬂ:-;ﬁ = ':.01 1T7
4 289 washer 11 4,
5 50 260 gear shift fork 281
[ 50650 201 ruun z:::II mq
7 50650 202 rid- 1, 1
B 750/650 293 rargu_‘m 30, 36,
] 750/650 2688 gear from 2007 39, 47,
g 1350 E Hﬂ H.:I1
9 50 264 54 65,
10 295 5.57 n.q
n g: 296 % wﬂ




Fig. 14




[Fig. 14 Final drive and drive shaft

N°®  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TT7C
1 750650 1660 m m_i_ 542_51
T [750650 297 rm- Grive assembly for sidecar version (8/37) 453 m:;l
750650 57 69,
Troomsn 577 88,07
50550

H.‘II

52,?"

441 5274
169, 238,60

wn.sl 238,60
Mrl 2.27|
B, 10,55

8 [750/650 304 |Crown nut MBx1 for wedge bol

B [750m50 4265 MEx1 sell locking, fing throad

9 S50 129 pin 220

0[50 3 Ting Shumum 14mm

11 [750/850 316

12 |150 2606 Fu:uumpnm 0772005

12 [150 317 [Flexibie U-jomt plate unti 0672005

13 [750/850 310 |Ujoint cross

& [750/650 312 [Aksminium ning

15 [750/650 311 |Ujont bushing

B [750/m50 313 rﬁ-m

7

18 50650

19 S0/B50 2048

20 (750850 2047 shafl assembly wio U-jomt and damper from 2007

21 [750650 318 U-Joml Coupling rubber

22 500650 3943 Croes assembly from 2009 5 84,07
23 [150 4725 rom 2013 5 B0
N D 203 5. 6.0

le-mllzmz




Fig. 15

1T
H,I‘m\\“\ KN d.&.%_ o .ﬁ

uhhnhmmu
nﬂ.ﬂﬂ

mnuuuw‘.!—.

Nn. m/ bnmmf

f//., 0c/€Z\ZZ\L¥
f m w /v

|
7 E. Lo

@ A

v




IFig. 15 Final Drive and Rear Brake

N°® MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
322 shoe per uni FEK] 27
4736 [Fnal drive case cover assembly 2011 and 2012 0, n

4720 drive case cover assembly from 2013 o, 111&]
2487 Orive case cover assembly from 07/2005 1o 2010 m.q 113,02

2 750/650 323 ri- drve case cover assembly unti 0672005 ,

3 750/650 2486 Tl assembly, final drive from 07/2005

3 750/650 324 ;: Tt assembily, final drive untll D6/2005

4 k5o 1266 seal 15,75 18.

4 750 2247 seal trom 07/2005 14,07 1&%
4 750 325 seal until 062005 14.0 1uﬂ

5 [150/850 3. 4.71
[ 7500850 az7 4, 3

7 %0 1879 F::unn 1 200,

7 750 374 nal drive case TWD all model years + 1WD from 2011 168,00 mnﬂ

7 |50 328 [Final dnve case TWO until 2010 1ll.0€1 m,nﬂ

8 EE 3 fing aluminium 14mm 1, lnl 1q

g SO0/ES50 330 M B2 Tuntll 2005 2, j 2,

] E:Tam 3140  [Sockel head cap screw MB8x30, from 2006 2.2 u-ll
0 [750850 3005 [Drain plug magnetc aluminasm with seaiing 7. 921
0 [750/850 1804 F-un Plg magnebc steel r.sﬂ 9.04|
" TSMES0 1 Iww 8 0, 0.75
2 'Fuiau N MBx1-6H 1'} 2.26
13 4724 panal final drive % 6, 71
14 335 shoo axke 8, 14, :ﬂ*
15 S0/650 336 cam u.ml 17.71]
16 [750/650 a7 plate 3, 477
7 m 338 Wheo! brake s u,q ~ 13,19
18 5 washer BL 05:1 0,63
19 [750/650 4 MBx 1 -6H 1ﬂ 2
20 750650 3076 spring (Italian) 3.47[ 41
20 [750/850 341 Spring (Russian, fades oul) :’..Bar :4
20 |RevRets 3341 Shal Fiotro wio U-jomnl and dampler from 2007 105,00 m’ﬂ
21 7 50/650 2 bearing 3x15.8A5 u.s:1 aﬁ
2 rm 343 beanng (Russian) a7, nj
73 [:nm: 1285 goar sol B/37 for SIecar version 155.40) ms.u*
24 50650 3042 Deanng double raw (FAG) ™02 113,59
25 [150 391 drive Case bushing 1WD all modeliyears and 1WD from 2010 21,7 26,00




Fig. 15

1T
H,I‘m\\“\ KN d.&.%_ o .ﬁ

uhhnhmmu
nﬂ.ﬂﬂ

mnuuuw‘.!—.

Nn. m/ bnmmf

f//., 0c/€Z\ZZ\L¥
f m w /v

|
7 E. Lo

@ A

v




25 SOE50 346 |Final drive case sieeve until 2009 21,74 26,
26 E?onm 347 [Adysting shim, 0,08.0.07 mm 0,00 aj
27 [750/650 348 shim, 0,18...0,16 mm T 2.26
78 [750850 349 shm, 0,40...0,36 mm 1, 2.26
20 [150 350 bushing for 1WD final drive Ej'll 7.
30 750650 49 z 3.
31 750850 352 drive bearing nut until D6/2005 uH
31 |750850 2481 Grive boaning nul Fom 07/2005 22 47 26,8
32 E:w 7243 |Dd seal from 0772005 7.14| ;4
32 353 [0 seal unti 2004 10,82 12,
3 [750850 1351 F-uwm Tor $0I0 version 155,40 185,
34 15050 355 inal dnive driven gear wheel hub 168,00 200,
3% [750m50 3% Fate untl 2009 1 2.01
3%  [750m50 357 MB-Bgx 14, driven gear fastening 1 1.26
a7 750650 3218 beanng (FAG)

3| 150650 350 -0,08...0.07 mm thick

38 [750/50 300 D16 0,16 mm thick

40 E?ow 361 0.4...0,36 mm thick

F] S0/650 362 wal drive case cover gaskel untd 2010

4 S0/650 2707 drive Case cover gaskel sidecar arive and 1WOD from 2011

a2 lm 383 [Final drive case cover untl 2010

a2 50650 2737 [Pl orive case cover 2011 and 2012

a2

T

a3 [750:m50

A [750m50

45 500650

a5 (750850

a6 :ﬁ 1287 for od seal

& o4 MEx12

a8 [750/650 ATz Gpsbck md_ seal ning from 2013

48 T50/850 096 dipsick (takan) until 2012 8, 1

48 [750%50 301 Gpsbok (Russian) untl 2012 .02 10,
) 002 cap for Russian o dipsbck 3,57 A
50 —Fm 4725 Trom 2013

51 [150 4723 [Fell seaing

52 150 3347 head cap screw M10x30




Fig. 16




IFig. 16 Sidecar Drive

N® MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TT7C
1 7500650 a7 drive engageabie HMI 816,27}
2 7SBS0 368 drrve. swangarm part with brake, wio rubber damper alul 464
2 7500650 AT27 Fﬂnmmmmmmmm 388, 454,
3 750850 1776 rhu- shafl_ drive shaf part 199, 238,60)
4 [TSOMES0 nnz 1!0.01

memmmm

1ﬂ.1‘l




Fig. 17




[Fig. 17 Final Drive for Sidecar Drive

N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 750 360 [Final drive cover wilh beanngs assembly 535,50 mtq
2 (750 2486 mut assembly, final dnve from 0772005 30,77 aqu
2 750 324 nut assembly, final drive untd 062005 30, 38,70
3 [150 325 seal until 06/2005 14, 16,83
3 50 2247 seal from 0772005 u.wl 16
2 |75 26 ; 3.51 -tq
5 50 327 r-mm le 5,
B 50 374 rﬂmmﬁ-‘n-mmmumm 2011 151:1 200.
7 750 3 Ting AkmInAIm 14mm 1 1
] 750 3145 head Cap screw MBx45 from 2006 22 z.ul
8 [7%0 330 MiBix1 Bz 1unti 2005 z.q 111
5 750 3085 phug Magnete suminum with seang 7. 0,
10 750 1 [] u.¢1 u.g
1 750 4 MBx 1-6H 1.nﬂ 2,26
13 370 |Adjusting sham, 1,1 mm thick t.q‘ 2.1:1
14 50 380 [Adjusting shim, 0,95 mm thick 1. 21
15 381 [Adjusting shim. 0.8 mm thick 1.71 2.4
16 750 382  [Adjusting shim, 0,65 mm thick 1.11 2.11
17 [750 343 beanng (Russian) 4?@1 56,71
18 750 342 bearing 3x15,8A5 0, 0.6y
19 50 385  [Screw MEx22 1 q 1.26
20 50 386 [Lever 13
21 |150 387 ork 2
2 |50 388 F-n 2268
23 |150 4258 gear sel B/37 or s0ecar version with sidecardiive 155400
24 50 3042 beanng doutke raw (FAG) umi
25 [7%0 381 inal drive case bushing TWOD all modeliyears and 1WD from 2010 :n.j 26.00
25 50 4956 MEx) 1, 1.26
27 K 393 Fﬂ' 441 52
28 [150 4542 goar hub rom 2006 168,00 200
28 [150 394 gear hub unti 2005 168, 200,
2% [1%0 3102 beanng (SNR) 340, 46| A,
2 I"fﬁu 395 bearing (Russian) 262 50 313,95
30 50 396 sioove A 92.30
3 l;su 397 ;‘m i 6.91
I 368 " (Russian) 7] 62,
2 |50 3222 F:-m (FAG) 56,70 71,40




Fig. 17




T 4543 hut from 2006 110, 131
3 F: 399 Tib until 2005 10,2 131,86
a5 401 bushing 131 15,
36 l;; 402 beanng double raw (Russian) [ 55,
36 750650 3zz1 bearing doubke raw (FAG) n.u1 87
37 [750/850 seal 1n.11 12,1
3| [150 r..um Dushing :_s1| 0.1
KT 50 405 [-udqmuﬂzmz 113141 mﬂ
T 750 AT26 cover from 2013 M3, 13563
e
an 50 407 pn
42 50 408 shaft fork assembly
a3 200 |04 seal unih 2005 (Russian)
'e) 2246 |Od seal from 2006
T 750 347  |Adjusting shim, 0.08...0.07 mm [] 0,004
a5 [7%0 shim, 0,18...0,16 mm 1. 2.25
% |10 sham, 0,40...0,36 mm 1, 2.@1
AT 750 4738 r:nm bushing for TWD final drive 6, u,nnl
48 50 45 191 3,
45 I 352 drive beanng nut until 0672005 24 268
48 [150 2481 [Fmnal drive bearing nut from 0772005 224 268
50 E 353 [Od seal unt 2004 10 12

I~ %o 50 2243 woal from 0772005 7.1 unl
51 750 417  [Specal boli 12, 15,
52 210 [O¥ soal unti 2004 4. 5,
52 50 2241 [Od seal 4 5,
T ) 1718 [Adjusting assembly 5 7.
B [150 1205 scrow MBx 16 3 42
55 S0E50 2705 E:l 32x20 u.q uﬂ
56 |750/850 1982 cap for Russan od dipshick 3, 4
57 [750m50 4722 [0l dipstick indl. seal ring from 2013 8. ",
57 [150/50 3006 |04 dipstick (italian) untl 2012 8, "
57 [750/650 301 Gpstick (Russian) until 2012 uml m.uﬁl
58 [750850 356 plate until 2009 1.51 2.m|
58 [750%650 3707 [Fnal drive case cover gaskel sidecar drive and 1WD from 2011 m1 9,
[ 750 2511 M10x1, 5001, 25x54 from 2006 a5 4
a1 TS50 341 M10x1, 501 0064 untdl 2005 4.20 5.
62 [150 4613 M10x1,50x1 2550 from 2006 3,57 4

W9 Ot 5000, D050 uniil




Fig. 17




63 S0650 shoe per unil 231 27
B 50650 3076 spring (ftakan) 34 4.1
5 6 oam 14.!1] 7.7
[T 50850 337 plate 101 s
67  |7150/50 338 wheel Drake lever 11.&1 13,16
88 [50m%0 | 335 shoe axie s,-ul 11,30
69 750 4725  [Breather from 2013 5. a.ni
70 [750/850 6 10 0 um[
T‘H 4572 W0x1,25 sell locking 1 "ﬂ
72 5 washer BL 0 0.

E

rhllﬂx'l-BH




Fig. 18

mﬁgk AT

eI :?nuu\\nduuu\g

sZ ve




IFig. 18 Sidecar drive

N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC

1 501650 i Ting unth 2008 H-‘ﬂ‘ 34
2 750650 219 il busheng Unti 2008 5,88 7.03
3 [750850 1882 bearing until 2008

4 T50M650 421 ing untd 2008

] 750850 422 whoel axk

8 [750/650 423 F“"' washer

7 [750m50 424 bearing (Russan)

7 [150m50 3220 bearing (FAG)

8 [750m50 426 Busheng

0 [750/650 3210 beanng (FAG)

0 [750/850 427 bearing (Russian)

" [TS0VG50 428 3675 &40
12 [TS0M50 429 F: 7. 32.65
6 Tm 433 ‘sum Ujont n.AI n.:ml
17 S0/650 434 E- collar !ﬂq 1n.nl1
18 TSWES0 435 shaft 1 150, 7
W [150/650 336 |Drive shafl cross untl 2008 26,25 .
20 [T50/550 437 [Destance ring 115 3
21 [750/50 1776 |Cardan shal drive shafl part m,ul 238,
2[5 £ Eﬂ «1[ 5

FX] 750850 3384 shaft cross assembly from 2009 48, 58

24 500650 5 washer 8L n.ﬂ
25 1205 screw MBx16 3 Fl ﬂ
26 50650 2246 seal from 2006 0 0.
27 406 [O-nng 35

28 408 shafl fork assembly 7. 7]
20 50 456 distance bushing B, 10,1
30 SOM6S0 M2 with drive shaft fork assembly 160,




Fig. 19.01 @

Drum brake

1=
12

4544

to 12/2006 from 2007

Mamm

25 34 35 36 37 35 38 13 39
25 24 20 4

43




[f_g 19.01 Wheel
MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
: 7500650 240 Iwr-umt assembly until 2006 aum
4 TS0MS0 441 bushirig and washer untl 2008 11,08 13.11
5 750 Iwrnl huts (dischrake) empty 168,00 ms:1
5 750 4731 [Wheel hub (dischrake) complede with bearings. black 246,75 mj
5[50 4730 T (dechrake) comphete wilh Deanngs 246,75 2051 1|
5 750 4732 hub (dischrake) empty. black 168,00 mn.'1
5 [750850 4412 hub (brakedrum) empty, black painted 168.00 200,
5 750/850 2733 [Wheel hub (brakedrum) assembly with bearngs, black m.‘ri—ﬂ
5 750/850 442 husb (beakedrum) empty 168,00 200.9%
5 [750/850 4618 Tub (brakedrum) assembly with beanngs 246,75 20511
[ 75050 5545 [Tve tbe 4 00-10° Hewdensu 19, m_nl
5 [750850 | 470 [Twe tube 3.504.00-18" 7 w.nal
[ 7500650 443 —Fhmqmtﬁ’n‘-nj 0 1n41
7 7500650 3362 Winter tre Hewdenau K37 M+S 4 00-19 130,65 167, mz]
7 [750/850 3350 e Hedenau FJ6 4 00-18 124,05 m.ul
7 750/850 4293 tire DURD 4.00-19 0.00 m1
_*f"Fm""m_-m—F:umm4.m-1i 115,50 138.1
7 [750/650 [T F.m- tire Uratshina 4.00-19 69, 82
7 7500650 Tre Hoenau K67 4.00-18 102, 123,07
7 ‘Tm 4524 F:: Tre Heenau KG7 4 00-18 with spikes 157 188,37
7 471 tirne Uralshing 3.50-18 0, 0,
7 4[;:: 2990 Fﬂmamu 4.00-18 1471 m:|
7 [750/850 2471 Tire Hexdenau K28 4.00-18 142,80 70,
T 75050 2514 e Hewdenau K37 4.00-19 130,20 158,
7 50/650 Bre AVON 4.00-19 15111 180
T wnler e Hewonau K37 NHS 4.00-10 with spies mz-il 232,
] n,aul 11,30
8 750/650 [ 70,
9 I'rm 3 ru 1:;1 1§
10 445
" E:;w 215 p:ﬂ axdie for drven soecar
11 [7500850 448 wheel axie
12 [750 5023 [Front whoel e for Paioll and Russian lelescopic fork
12 [750/650 rltl'l whee! axie for keading bnk fork
2 2740 [Front whoe! axde for Marzoochi ielescopec fork from 2013
12 1080 JF ront wheel aoe for Marzocchi telescopic fork until 2012
13 7500650 450 lﬁnﬁi mut




Fig. 19.01 @

Drum brake

1=
12

4544

to 12/2006 from 2007

Mamm

25 34 35 36 37 35 38 13 39
25 24 20 4

43




14 [750/850 451 hub prolective cap n.1i1 9.&.'1
B [150 2525 16" akuminium rim (dscbrake). black uzﬂl 108.7
15 50 4528  [1B" ahuminium rm (dischrake), black B0 25 106.7
15 #5067 |19" steel nm (dischrake), black 73,50 rmil
15 4564 |19 steel rim (dischrake), chiome u.z:i[ 100.:'-]
15 50 341 16 aluminum nm (dscheake), siver 89.2 106.74|
15 50 084 |15° stoel rim (dschrake), chrome, Russian 0. 0,00
15 % 4568  |15° steel rim (dischrake), black, Russian ru|1 8791
s 50 %434 |19 aluminmum nim (Gscorake), siver ml
15 Lm&u 4284 18" stewl im (drumbrake), biack, Russian :j au‘ul
15 [750850 4566 |19° steel im (drumbrake), black 73.50 s:?.ml
15 2340 [16° sluminum nim (drumbrake), siver 9,29 mﬂ
15 E 4563 |19 steel nm (drumbrake), chrome 89.25 106.7
15 7500650 4338 10" aluminum nim (drumbrake), siver BY 106,7
15 |750/650 4527 |18 aluminaum rim (drumbrake), biack 69.24 1:5.141
% [150850 370 [18° stoel im (Grumbrake). chrome, Russian B9 wa.j
15 [750/650 4330 19 aluminium fim (drumbrake), black m;eﬁl 106.74
0 rrm 444z [Twe fap 18" and 197 3.71 4,52
17 r.'.u 1244  |10° spoke short for hall wheel hub 14 %
7 1245 |19 spoke long for hall wheel hub u; 1,
7 E: 2712 |17 spoke (dischrake) 1,47] Y,
17 |10 aB44 |18 spoke (decbrake) black chrome 1,68 2,00
T [150 1918 |15 spoke (dschrake) 1.47 1.
17 4843  |18° spoke (drumbrake) black chrome 1, z.ml
17 481 |16 spoke (drumbrake) 1.4 1.
17 50650 454 |19 spoke (drumbrake) 1.4 .7
18 SO/B50 4542 black chrome 1.268 |.ml
8 Fm ass m ﬁq 1
18 S0/850 456 Lefi distance bushing a,ml 10.1
20 3344 beanng until 2006 (tapered roller bearing) H,4t1 351
21 S0/G50 268  |Cotter pin 3.2x32 u.u:1
22 S0/650 2671 M14x1,5 solf locking 3.5
2 750650 359 [Crown nut Midx15 (Fussian) 8,30
23 [TSOGS0 460 14 1.
24 7500650 461 washer s.q
25  [7500850 462 bushing. rightside n,11
W’ 1861 cargo for wheels 2.51 301
27 50 10858 [Cap 748 lml
B 50 4347  [cover plale stainkess a0 45 '.!.41




Fig. 19.01 @

Drum brake

1=
12

4544

to 12/2006 from 2007

Mamm

25 34 35 36 37 35 38 13 39
25 24 20 4

43




28 [1%0 3140
29 7500850 2, 3.27|
30 [75050 nal 07
ﬁ- 0,89 0
750 0.00 0.00

7500650

“?

3 [150:m50

35 F?cmn

%

3 50/650

38

30 50650

40

41 3018 head cap screw MBx18 1.11 1,31
4z [150 5 washer 8L 0, 0
a3 [150%50 4347 b inrer parts assembly (ball bearings) H
7] ru 4741 bushing telescopic fork 5 5.11
a5 ru 4488 Tl Retro from 2009 untl 2012




brake




Fig. 19.02 Complete Wheels
N® MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 F‘sn 2513 15" whoel (Gmchrake) wilth e, with brake Gisc., Suminkum fim black ] 567, B78.1
1 %0 3248 |16" wheel (Gischrake) with bro. with brake disc. steel rim black
1 7334 |15 wheel (Gischrake) with tire. with brake disc. steel rim black
1 50 2573 |15 wheel (dischrake) wilh tre, with brake disc, aluminium rim black
il p—
2 l;uu 5708 |15 whoel (Giscbrake) with e, with brake dwc. steel rim chiome
F) %0 2373 |15° wheel (Gischrake) wilh Bro, with brake disc, aluminkum fim siver
F 750 2490 1rmm]mnmmﬂnmdmm
] 750 2325 |15 whee! (dachrake) wilh e with brake disC. aluminium rim siver
3 2320 |15 whoe! (dischrake) wio Tre, wio brake disc, wio disc adapler, stee!
Jim biack
3 2315 (15" whoel (dscbrake) wio e, wio brake Gisc, wio GG adapler, stoel |
i bk
3 2316 [15° whoe! (Gischrake) wio tire, wio brake desc. wio disc adapter
latumam rim black

4576 B wheel {dschrake) wio tire, wio brake disc, wio disc adapler,
rim black

4314 1rmu[m:mh.mmm.mmm.nu
i chrome

4327 18- wheel (dischrake) wio tire, wio brake disc, wio disc adapler,
i Fim Silber

4577 ﬁ‘mm}mn wio brake disc, wio disc adapler, stoel
choma

4317 Erﬂ{rﬁ:mnmmumuw.

gﬁszssss?
g

18- wheel (drumbrake) with tre, sieel nm black
5 750650 2574 [16° wheel (Grumbrake) with tire. aluminkum rim biack 567, 678,
5 750650 3217 |19 whoe! (Grumbrake) wath tre, steed rim black 483, 577,67
5 750/650 4334 [10" whee! (Grumbrake) with tire, aluminam rim black 504 uuz.?ﬁ
B [750/50 265 |15 whoe! (drumbrake) with re, steel rim chrome 0.00 un1
8 TE0BE0 438 [19" wheel (drumbrake) with tire, steel rim chrome 504, 602,
6 T50/50 2575 [15° wheel (drumbrake) with ire, akuminium fim siver 587 m11
] 750650 3335 [10° wheel (drumbrake) with tee, akuminism rim sive 504, 00K m.:ﬂ
7 7500650 T8 |15 wheel (drumbrake) wio bre, steel rim black
7 ]llmm 3433 |18 whool (Grumibrake) wio Bre. aluminium rim black
7 750/650 2273 |15 whee! (drumbrake) wio bre, aluminum rim black
7 750650 3908 |19 whool (drumbrake) wio bre, steel im black
8 TE0B50 2337 |15 whoel (drumbrake) wio tire, aluminim rim siver 367,500 436,53
] 7500850 230 [15° wheel (drumbrake) wio tire, steel fim chrome 367,50 436,53
8 [750%50 2336 |15 wheo! (drumbrake) wio tre, aluminum nm silver 367,50 439,
8 7500650 a66 |15 wheel (Orumbrake) wio tire, steel nm chrome 367, 4




Fig. 20




Eg 20 Front Brake for Telescopic Fork

MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT __ TTC
"_1_550 [T Grum cower assembly for telescopic fork (for Russian brake 147.00 17681
1 50 2531 ]mwwhwhﬂhwmmﬁ} 147, 17581
2 T 50/650 322 shoe per unit 2310 2?.5:1
3 750650 %4 drum plaie with bushings 79,80 55.4‘1
4 Em 455 347 4.14|
5 SO/E50 496 Pr-um cover for leloscopic fork ro.o&l 91,87}
8 650 1877 r@ﬂwwmmﬂhmuﬁﬂl 2.0:1 s.nl
[ ? 407 rqunlna Screw MBx1 until 2000 :m:1 3
6 50 1876 screw Mix1 25 (for lakan brakp cabie) 2, X
7 500650 rq_u &1 2,
— - ..
50650 [3 u.s:1 0.
10 [750850 B 1, 2
(L Lm 502 TON brake kever, lowes 1:1 mq
12 50/650 503 lever sphng 5.q‘ u.nl
13 [150/050 337 plate 1'1 ‘~77|
W [750/650 505 Tont brake cam 15 18.21
15 SB50 506 rod and fork assembly n% 2?4
16 [750850 507 Tod fork unti 2011 ﬂ.u:1 131
17 [750/850 508 W 1 1.
18 [750/850 509 L:md 4::4 5:1'
1w 750650 507 1od fork untl 2011 m, 1:.:1
20 [750650 51 screw 3 Y
71 |750/850 1208 M10-6H 1 1.
22 |7150/850 515 :md pn 2.9-1 3
23 TS0/B50 1 B u.s:1 0,7!
74 Fﬁiﬁ 120 pin 2x20 u.s1 0
25 |750850 4 rn MBx1-6H 1.&1 Tq
26 T50/850 5 Farhn wanhor 81 u.u:1 i:w1
27 7500650 516 ront brake lever, upper 13.nn| 16.33
78 [750/50 m_Fv—u plate 3. 91 AT
29 SV650 505 rrmt brake cam 132:1 1|.‘.n|
30 $pring (Russian, fades oul) a_ul
30 750/850 spring (Hakian) 347 4.11
3 [750/850 3. 4
32 |750%50 E a;‘ u.q




Fig. 21

Russian fork

f"-f""
until 2012

73




]ng. 21 Telescopic Fork

N°  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 526 Slescopic fork (Russian) :m.?ﬂ_ maﬂ
1 50 1095  [Front fork complete (Marzzochi). siver 2008 - 2012 g2400 11051
1 %0 —a742 _ [Front fork complete (Marzzochi), black from 2013 924,00 nm.g
1 50 2856 JFront fork complete (Marzzochi). siver from 2013 524000 110510
1 50/650 1471 ront fork Paok n.nnl 0,00
2 534 Tom fender for ikescopic fork (Russian) 147, ns.ml
3 750 7863 [Front fender for lelescopic fork Paick 147,00 1:-‘5.&1'
3 750 3445 [Front wheel fender from 2008 189,00 mml
4 les0 4 ru MBx1-GH 2
5 7500650 529 MBx1x16
6 750/650 5 ‘washer BL
7 Fﬁnﬁn ] MBx1-6H
a rﬁn 200 MBx14
5 jgs0 1021 r&d fap rubber
0 jBs0 534 Sinp rear untl 2012

1" ﬁ 508 L]
13 50 4531 Tork pair siver

2
22 [150 4857 Marzoochs fork leg. siver from 2013 231 276,
= % 4505 rwwmumm-mz 2, 276,
22 [150 3236 Marzocoh fork kg, siver 2008 - 2012 F=]] 276,
Trﬁ_' 792 WBx20 150 7380 13* i
24 [750%%0 2602 WE el locking 0.7 u.-j




Fig. 21

Russian fork

f"-f""
until 2012

73




SR I
il

29 50

29 50

30 [1s0

31 [750850

2 et 4588 for brakecaiper until 2012
Tg; 2589 [Front brake bracket unti 2012

34 [750850 4744 M10x1, 25040

35 [7150/650 3 10

3% [750650 4572 M10x1,25 self locking

37 [750850 4616 1o lum ndicalor, long, stainkess

37 [750/850 4042 10 turn mdicator, long, chiome

w Em 1818 10 turm indicator, long, black

k] 2156 rhlll'lh‘l.ﬁhnm

W [750m50 708 Wiz

40 750 AB0A ‘E::-mmwwwm

41 T50MB50 2203  |Lacing cord

42 5050 n 8

43

£




For drum brake

For disc brake

17 16
18 18




Fig. 22 Front Fork, Leading Link Fork
N* mfﬂm N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 ETET] ik Tork assembly for discbrake from 2008 B08, 966,
1 750 4343 r.mnm-mmhmﬂm 808, 866,97
T [150%850 537 ik fork assembly for Orum brake until 2007 787 54184
2 qu 1670 Grum cover assembly for leading link fork ur.ot1 175,81
3 50/850 5 washer BL a_s1 0.
n 750850 * MEx16H 1ﬂ 2
5 7500650 1802 ront fendes 188, 226,04
8 [150m%0 5090 [Fromt whoel lender Chp, stainkess u%‘ 10045
6 750650 542 Tonl wheel lander Clip, chrome uq tuu.wl
) 7500650 3154 mm-l fander ciip, black 78, [TRE
7 [150/850 534 :ﬂm- unt 2012 unl 11,05
B 4 1 2
9 [150%50 5 Em (T8 nq u:1l
10 I: 508 t,nﬂl 1
11 529 MEx1x16 3,
12 50650 l&m Mx14 K]
13 [150850 0.
14 [750/850 4.71 5.65
15 S0/650 27, 32,65
16 1 ,1 1.51
7 S0/650 1. 1
18 50/650 0. 0,
: -




Fig. 23

until 2006 Sidecar and rear from 2007
12

Front from 2007 Retro rear from 2008

— G

!l

-
A=




. 23 Shock Absorber
N° MOTEUR H‘ID DESIGNATION
1 SVBS50 absorber black
1 7500650 3074 Fﬂ absorber chrome
2184 ‘absorbare Woll/Retro rear with sping (Russian) unbl 2007
3755 [5hock absorber Sachs Retio/WWoll rear, from 2008 biack
4754 absorbor Sachs Retro/Woll rear from 2008 chrom
505 M10x 1245
1193 rb- (2 preces)
1104 cap chrome
1185
1188
1167 abmorber wio sprng (Russan)
2587 [Shock absorber spring black (German) 64 82
7906  [Shock absorber spring chrome (Ralkan) a7 56,51
1108 la'm absorber spring chrome (Russian) 35.70 42,70
531 W 10x1 Sxd5 (K] 1,38
2704 M10x1_5 self locking 2.1 2,51
5 ‘washer BL 0,59 0
480  [Washer 14 1.05 1
677 MEZE 1.47] 1,11
4756 Fp MEx20 IS0 7380 1,37 1
529 MBx1x16 3, iq
3130 bushing for Sachs shock absorbers :,31| 2,
4548 |Cap nut shock absorber black from 2008 4100 4.q
A74B  [Cap mul shock absorber polished from 2008 4,10 4,
~1067 M18x1,5 low profile, polished 5.25 %
ﬂﬁﬂ{lﬁt 5 black kow profile n_ﬁ m.unl
474D al
ATS0 piate
4751
4752 washer
2 4753 r.upn- for shock absorber 16,80 :n'r.nl1







[Fig. 24 Parts for Russian Telescopic Fork

N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 551 Tork yoke with steering column unlil 2007 105.00 125,
2 1252 fork leg assembly 162.7 1n§
3 1251 [Fork leg assembly lefiside 162,75 194,65
a 552 [Tightening nut until 2010 10,50 12.&1
P 4276 [Tmghtening nut from 2011, aluminusm 15.79 18.84)
5 553 2, 301
6 554 fork yoke sz.q» n.rﬂ
7 555 ring headight suppon 5,04 3.0:1
a 556 r-ﬂnhlnwm ieftsade . 27,30 u.ul
9 1972 [Tapered roller bearing set for sieering head until 2007 68,25 B,
10 558 29, ECK]

MBX1-5gX16

13 561 oke bot z.ztl :,a-n]
14 562 M0 IxT0 2 2.
s 20 washer 10U 0 0.7
16 366 Miox1 2.:11 2,

7 w5 or leg fube noul 191,77
18 566 [Upper sieeve of front fork leg pipe a,m‘ wﬁ
19 567  [Circhp of front fork leg pipe 1.01 1.26)
20 568 sleeve of front fork pipe u1| 10,30

569 ok leg b, nghtside

gl B 8| ¥ 8 ®

[*]
=

N R LR R R LR EEEEEEEEEEE LR LR

i,:'l‘ll

32 iﬁ_ﬁ (K]
13 580 ' 2, al
T 581 r:r:g.-hmu zi 3;14
T3 508 3 1, 1

") 583 absorber lube u.u1 7:1
a7 584 absorber cone 6,09 7

38 585 pn Ax12 1.08 1

) 1319 support, lefiside 27,30 32
40 589 5.1







5 & 2 & A =
'J‘Fﬂ

593 for fork seal

224 seal until 0672005

1916 fing

571 seal (one side)

554 ok leg tip, leftside

595 M10x1x45
47 r.w 20 washer 100 0. 0.7
48 rﬁu 366 M10x1 2..31' 2.7
49 508 rau- 0,51 0.7
50 E 1 8 0.6 0.7
51 550 600 Max1x20 2.10 2.5
52 r.'.u 2238 fing 3. 477
53 rau 3013 absorber cartrdge 12

u.ul




Fig. 25

14
LLOZ-8002

._“._w,.w.m._ LE or Zv

y >4 \ 9
) 0t
o 1S P
- _, / !
) Ge
_ M[h. ’ 4 g5 6b
o o 210z woiy
S & 8
900¢ I1nun 200Z woi4H




[Fig. 25 Parts for Leading Link Fork

N° MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION

1 33 Tork yoke with steenng column from 2008

1 50/650 551 Tork yoke with stoering column until 2007

2 3075 absorber black

2 50650

3 Lﬁm 4276 Tt from 2011, huminksm

3 [750m50 AF:mwmm

4 [T50M650

; tm

6 50/650 555 ning headight support

7 750/650 586 support, leftside

B [750m50 508 rn;'aw support. nghtside

9 7500650 4531 M 10x1 5245

8 [750/50 505 E M10x 1 %45

0 [750850 610

1 [150/850 610 bushing

12 [750m50 812 Tk Grum brake

13 7500650 585 M10x1x45

14 [750/650 614 bushing

14 rrﬁw E S bushing for Sachs shock absorbers

8 [150050 810 bushing

16 [150/850 535 Mi0x1x45

17 Jﬁmm 617 arm. front fork until 2007 147.00 175,81

17 [7501850 3126 3rm, fromi fork from 2008 147, ot1 175,81
18 7500850 20 washer 10L u:1 0.75
19 750850 366 ru M10x1

% Tmﬁ 2758 ru M10x1 sell locking

20 |750/650 549 ]spmnm- 2L
21 [150 4511 rummzinim

21 7501850
z [/

2 [150
2z [1501850 7572 [Tapered roler bearing sel for swenng hoed untl 2007

23 [750/850 558 Column until 2007
24 [750/650 7 Fun WX 1-BgX 16

25 500 [Lownr fork yoke with sieonng column until 2007 (wio steering column)

26 50/650 561  [Yoke bolt

77 |750/650 562 MI0K1x70 2.00 2.351




Fig. 25

14
LLOZ-8002

._“._w,.w.m._ LE or Zv

y >4 \ 9
) 0t
o 1S P
- _, / !
) Ge
_ M[h. ’ 4 g5 6b
o o 210z woiy
S & 8
900¢ I1nun 200Z woi4H




FI] 750650 366 ruumﬂ
0 [7%0 2766 ravlm Jube with rubber bushing until 2007 (discbrake)
I D 4602 Tork tube (dischrake) from 2012
30  [750/50 3208 Tork tube with ball beanngs from 2008 until 2011
30 |750/m50 2730 Tork hube wilh rubber bushing (drum brake)
3 |50 3200 r.nmmmummm
31 [750/850 2731 Tork 1ube with rubbor bushing unil 2007
530 Mi2x) 25x70 7. 9.1

34 [150850 632 bushing

3 [750/850 2768 Tk for dmchrake 2007 untl 2011

35 [750850 4562 ik for dschrake from 2012

3% [150650 2765 rom 2007

7 [150 1569 M12x1 2565

8 _'Iim&n 1462

40 [750/850 850

42 |750850 FIT)

43 #.'Tu.w 1482  [Washer

*  [750m50 4503 |Upper adapier for caliper from 2012

a4 [750/850 2764 adapher for caliper 2007 until 2011

a5 [750650 2767 Euﬂ‘m, 2530

a 3763 [Lower adapier for Calper from 2007

47 50650 [ 10

48 50/650 2704 M0 5 self locking 2.0 25
49 4750 ru Wi2x1,5 self locking 2,10 2,51
50 150650 " B 0, 0,
51 SB50 65 E:h-u cap screw M8x16 1.q 1

52 50650 4760 [Sockel head cap scrow M10xB0 Z. 327
53 50 708 M2 M:1 u:s|
54 Famn 2029 bushing for ball beanngs in Swing arm 3.51 4,
55 50 IBAT beaning from 2008 uﬁ‘ -rsq




Fig. 26




Fig. 26 Steering Damper oo 0o

N° MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 50/650 2018 _F-m Gamper adjusting screw Retro :um1
1 750650 6833 damper adjusting scrow 32 55 n.q
2 S0E50 damper washer until 2007 (d=31mm) 18,585 nﬂ

634
5087 damper washer rom 2008 (d=35mm) 18, 22
E0/650 635 ;m :Q‘ uq
4 S0/B50 636 ing washer 734 n.‘rj
5 50850 637 ;‘m stem nut 7,35 s.?1
618

washer, steering column siem 3 41







|Fig. 27 Motorcycle Frame
N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION
1 %o |
1 750
1 [i50%50 |
1 750/m50 3004 Trmme (for sxdocar use), bisck untl 2007 LH
1 frame (for sidecar use), black untl 2007
F) 7144 Crash b leftside. chvome
) 1364 Crash tar eftude. chvoma
2 50 4785 F::mwmuu_
F] 750 4257 Grash bar lofti0e with saestand bracked, black
2 [1%0 644 F::mhnmm
z %0 3161 crash bar eftside. biack
545 ‘stand. chrome
aTT2 Swing arm with ball bearings for TWD from 2013
nzr Swing arm with ball beanngs for TWD from 2008 untl 2012
646 Swing @ with rUDEeY Dushengs for TWD Lntl
3313 swing arm with ball bearings from 2008
w47 SWnG B with rubber bushings. untl 2007
451 Mi12x1.25 sell locking
720 Teactret fant
708 Mz
850 ru-umuumm
B51 Wiz
649 washer 120
4603 from 2009
654 (to wesid on)
655 0 stand bolt
20 washer 100
366 Mi0x!
1895 Band (2-parts). wio electrcal starer
705 band (2-parts)
17 1564 g
8 [750m50 1491 Tor parking brake lever (o weid on) ¥
% [50m50 4768 nﬂ
20 ATET seif locking 26
21 563 ik stop g 4D
= 0850 o ru“# ni‘
7 [15050 EEE F.:.m :
24 7504650 666 rm.mnm 410 4.%







%

% [750650 + B,
7 14 17,
) 12
28 12,
8 S0B50 14,
] 50650 3
k0 750650 14,
3 750850 [F] Tar, engine Mounting 14.70
EFI ) 2216 footrest front lefside 34,55
EF] iiﬁu 2637  [Fokding footrest front nghiside 3455
32 724 Tont footrest assembly 51&1
ET) 725 Tont lootrest 40,
34 =050 721 ootrest rubber 12,
35 719 anm pad 1,
a8 SOBS0 4768 oobrest rear, fold away, assembly wit Stopper 34,
ar 2747 ootrest rear, fold away, assembly m,
38 E050 555 M10xTx45 3.:
EE) %ﬂ 2196 be 1od bracket rear 15.75
&0 4758 M0 seif locking m
41 T50 AT51 MEx1G 150 7380 1,
42 610 bustung 7
43 500650 3139 bushing for Sachs shock absorbers 1311
43 614 bushing FED
4 150 3841 beanng from 2008 12, 15,
a4 [750m50 (5] tushing 13 18,
45 T 2029 Busheng for ball Deanngs in Swing orm 3 4
45 S0M50 631 for nubber bushing 3.1 a7
A 150 4TED @l nut for rear Swang M 12, 15.0
47 TSOMED 28 ICoter pin 3, 232 [] 0.
a8 [150%850 630 Mi12x1,25x70 76 51
a8 [750m50 513 screw from 2008 1, mu]
a8 [fsoms0 (L warshe Z FI])
50 4512 from 2008
50 692
51 ‘% 706 stand black
[~ &2 431 Spng muen stand mner
53 % 4330 SEONG M Stand outer
54 707 pn
3 ; 897 G phate







F—mwhmmmm

ift lerver for TWD, chrome

:

2789
Fic] Is-amhm‘.m
4348
220

56 150650 696  |Rubber spacer 21
57 15050 695 [Washer M8 g 1,
58 E 189 M2 1.
59 -] MEx32 for angine upper fastening 1,
&0 TE0ME50 1854 ke beves 26,
61 S0MB50 508 L] 1.
62 SOG50 47T MExZS u.ﬂ
63 vy for pasrkang brike lever 2,
64 s ]
65 T50/B50 sprng 1,
66 [7150850 128 insert with 2 heys a2,
67 [T50ms0 T8 g COUMIN COVEr 1.6
(=] T30 0.53
69  [i50m50 T 3
70 2197 sheft system complete, black untl 2012 58,
70 5022 ty steft system complete, from 2013, biack 58,
70 2790 3 Grive STV System complete, chrome untl 2012 70,
70 shaft systern complete, from 2013, stainiess ?D,j
il 54 60 [
T
n
n

73

74 Tor shafting rod untl 2010

74 4773 rwmnhmmmmu
75 SOB50 #or shel lever from 2013

[

77 shall lever TWD rom 2006

8 bes 2007 WO Jocking @nd BCTEws,

78 ATTT Fom 2008 untl 2012 wio locking and screws

T 4 jourtt

80 4780 Eumheng

8 2477 Ma

B2 5 washer 8L

%] 1" ]

B4 4650 M8 sedif locking

B [] 10

[ 2704 M10x1.5 self locking

87 23 ]

8a 2682

r&uuauumm




Fig. 28

73\ 68, z
. !67
706371 . N\ )66 57
- \ - '. e B
- 53/ 54
6;»7}5.“ I
61

60 5.7 69

59

D




IFig. 28 Frame Retro

N°  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 [Rat 2008 ramo 1207 H-H.11
2 750650 650 Be r0d brackel front 15, 18,
3 TS50 T08 [N“ M2 0.63 ﬂ.q
4 [750%50 4511 M12x1,25 st locking FE 2.51
5 750850 659 %ﬂi Tor engine uppet Laslereng 1,7ﬁ 2.1
[ 750650 87 mounting plato 13.23] 18,
7 [750/880 596 g spacer Z z,.ﬂl
5 7500650 595 MB bag (K] T
9 189 [‘“: 1.: 1.3
10 1422 ootrest with shaft complete 44.1 5.7
11 [RetRets 1423 ootrest base rear a, 11.
12 [T50m50 128 [Cotler pin 2x20 n_sq nj
13 750/850 4781 [Axie for folding footres :unj 4,
4 [150850 1504 washer 2.7‘1 :\.q
15 750650 2026 ‘ootrest rubber rear 1151 15.:1
16 7500650 4782 ootrest tube 7.? 1,71
7 4783 Za1 2
18 F: e g arm pad 1 1_11 1
18 rul 2178 baljoint for retro rear 33 m.-ij
20 49, 58,
21 %7 43,
2 36,7 43,
23 0,525 0,
24 21 2,:.111
= 14, 17.
26 14,7 iT.ﬂ
Fi) E] 4,
8 50650 1 1
29 5050 851 :.j 314
30 50650 B804 5.105 741
3 2024 stand assombly 54 65,30
32 ;: 4784 boit 2,@1 a.:wl
3 2030 Tor battory hokder nghtside 2 3
7 URetS 2031 for battery hoider keftude ag?
35 265 screw MGx16 1,05 1
k] SOMGS0 2602 ME self locking 03675 IJ.I1
3 ruwus 4785 ruiur batiory hoider Lﬁi 311




Fig. 28

73\ 68, z
. !67
706371 . N\ )66 57
- \ - '. e B
- 53/ 54
6;»7}5.“ I
61

60 5.7 69

59

D




a8 —iﬁw BAI 10.05
9 529 Max1x16 3 4,77
40 50650 1 8 0,63 0. TEI
T 4786 stop clip 651 ?1
42 [750850 20 washer 100 063 ﬂj
43 [750850 10 0.577 0

44 F:r'-mu:'l 2530 2.1:1| 2,76
45 4787 stop ning Retro 51 .19
46 2007 |Tookox Retro 1386, 163,25
47 E 5027 for Retro frame rear Z-ﬂl
51 1821 SWiIng arm 348, 414_41]
52 [750/50 4758 M10x1 self locking FE]] 2.
53 Ef 3841 bearing from 2008 12, 15_3
5 7020 [Distance bushing for ball beanngs in swing am

65 [750850 3130 |Destance bushing for Sachs shock absorbers

56 [150 610 busheng

57 [750/850 4511 M12x1 25 sell locking

58 [150 1589 Wi12x1, 25565

59 [750M50 585 M10x1 x5

60 4788 ootrest nghtside with break lever assembly

61 2022 Tootres! nghtsde

62 4650 |Nut MB sl locking

63 4867 lever from 2011

63 g 2021 lever until 2010

4 |750m50 797 brake krver

85 [150850 T804 Drake lever

o  |750/%50 508 3

87 |[750%50 & MBS

68 [750/050 3821 rnn

B9 [750050 3790 fod parking brake lever

70 4789 for sidecar brake

i1 50/650 721 ootres! rubber

2 4790 M8

7 7S0/850 4758 ru Mi0x1 soll locking




Fig. 29.01

from 2013




IFig. 29.01 Rear fender
N°®  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 ™ fender black 188 m:ul
F T40 leght holder, chrome 42] 50
2 2802 Ightt hoidkir, back i‘l.‘l Hq
3 750 4791 MEx 10 150 7380 1. 1
i -

738 u.‘l 10
- B
1ﬂ 151

] 50 n rdlli.l 0, 0.

10 4G50 M8 il locking 0,52 0
1 frsoms0 5103 fender cip for oo, black 73, 8791

B B ¥ 8 M

;

iR

B 2| 8 B




Fig. 29.02

N




[Fig. 29.02 Rear fender Retro

N°  MOTEUR  N°ID

DESIGNATION

HT

TT7C

tender

x|

278.28

gt hoider, round wath bore for tum bght

Tight holder

il

lsu-umwmm

265 screw Mix106
2682 NG sell locking
4708 cp ME
4014 plate holder
3256 F::-dmllﬂz
534 rhw_'ﬂwrlﬂu-ﬂﬂ!
1896 rﬁl"llﬂiﬂﬂ
2704 rnmm.uuwm
[] 10

a7 [N;!n

41 ICroas-hoad screw MEX16
4797

Isuwﬂlwmm




from 2012 until 2011
' \ 23 .

650ccm until 1999
19 |
20
[ Yl
‘/21

Fuel filter 650ccm

&= 17 11 11/)
1 22
Adapter KP33>Auto petcock
@ =

—i29
— 16 14

iu




IFig. 30.01 Gas tank

N°  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION
1 rﬁn 2281 assambly wio toolbox and petéock KP33 from 2000
1 4818 sssembly with 100ibox and petcock KP3J from 2000
1 L': 1253 F'“"' assembly wio 100X, with petcock KP15A untl 1999
1 TE0MB50 1607 assembly, wilh 100ID0x. with vaCULm PEicOck
T [750m50 4819 assembly Mmook 1, with vacuasm pelcock
1 7500850 757 assembly wio loolbax, with vacuum petcock u.‘ml 627,50
z s 1246 [Fuel cap (scrowed phug), not lockable w.n‘ h.Jﬂ
2 [1%0 757 [Fuel cap lockable, chrome 50, 60
2 'F'u 3314 [Fuel cap lockable, biack 52 62,
3 Inw 1254 [Gastank with 100ibox for petcock KP33 from 2000 426,
E] Pu 4820  |Gastank with loolbox for petcock KP3J from 2000 Nq 41¢.u|
3 2821 [Gastank wio 100ox 1o petcock KP15A untl 1099 346, 41441
3 ;m 4822 faasiank wilh 100ID0X O VaCUUM peicock 430.!4
3 [Gastank win 100G 107 VacUUm pelcock 3:.4 41441
3 F: 4552 [Gastank model T 325, 389,30
4 1722 r:umd; KP 15A H-zq 31.40
] :&: 1508 petcock 70, B4, 14)
a2 2369 KP 15A replacement q 50.23
4 7500650 4262 KP 33 replacomant ui ﬁuz:1
5 [750/650 600 MEx1:20 2.1 251
&  [750/50 695 Fﬂ- M8 big 1.15&{ 1.31|
7 750650 596 E:mm 2.1 2.51
8 [750/850 763 |LoCk for rubber tank strap 3.14 :ﬂ
8 [750/050 T84 [Knee gp ﬂ as.j
0 [750/650 765 ank strap, rubber 21 25,1
1 [150/850 2680 F.mmﬁ,ﬁmwwm-m 7. .79
12 [150/850 2688 E.: hose S/3mm (price per moter) 6, u.11
13 [150 4653 washer 6L n,sz:l 0.01
14 7500850 766 |[Clamp ring ;: 1.
4 [750050 2817 |Hose camp 10mm 1. 13
15 [750/650 1667  Adapter nut for vacuum petcock until 2000 587 6.7
16 7500850 1685 for vacuum petcock untl 2006 10.92 13.:4
7 1352 [Tank fller 5. 7
8 ﬂ 1248 [Seal for tankcap untl 1099 :ﬁ 4:j|
18 [750650 3197 for tankcap, from 2000 3 4.1-]
18 696 spacer 21 2.51'
20 695

rvmuauu

1.151




from 2012 until 2011
' \ 23 .

650ccm until 1999
19 |
20
[ Yl
‘/21

Fuel filter 650ccm

&= 17 11 11/)
1 22
Adapter KP33>Auto petcock
@ =

—i29
— 16 14

iu




21

_uu_Fn—u'm

2 2502 [T-connector

2 S0/650 2758 memmm|

24 1723 [T-connecior with fuel filer

25 [750/50 2504 g akuminiam

28 [750 3016 support for gastank from 2000

21 [150/850 2291 100l box black

28 [150 4614 [Lock plate for gastank lock from 2012 X
28 [750:850 4815  [Closingring for gastank lock untl 2011 1.1:1
20 [150 3612 [Lock for 1001 box on gastank from 2012 indl keys 16, 20,
28 [150 4816 [JLock for 100l box on gastank untl 2011 6, %
30 [750850 2622 Fndllhﬂdmmwlhﬂ! 1.0&' 1.ﬂ




Fig. 30.02

L

./io
“ until 2009

-

l

—_—
-

A =]




[Fig. 30.02 Gas tank Retro

N® MOTEUR N°ID

DESIGNATION

1773 Haotro assembly with vacuum petcock
2485 Retro
4845

3197 Tor tlankcap, from 2000
757 wel cap lockable, chrome
4653  [Spning washer 6L
2622 rﬁndmmnupm_ﬁxm
3018 rutu support for gastank from 2000 4,17£| 5.65
1508 petoock 70,35 M.ul
-CONMCION 21 Hil
hose 673, 5mm (poce per meter) ?.Jﬂ II.T1
hose S73mm (price per mele) u,usi 8,18
IClamp ring : 126
Hose camp 10mm

rsa-ummm

e

Snift quadrant Retro staniess

quadrant Rietro chroms

lever roverse gear Fetro with ball, cwome

[5nift lever reverse gear Retro with ball, stankess

button reverse goar stick

e
e
-
- —




Fig. 30.02

L

./io
“ until 2009

-

l

—_—
-

A =]




189 ME 1 1
2040  [Fork head reverse shifier, bolt Bmm 1. 21
1336 Tod from 2010 (MG/ME) 1:.1 15
2041 rod unti 2008 (MEMWE) u'rul 11.5:1
515 rod pin 2 3
n [] uq 07
129 pin 2220 0,
s .
2042 [Fork head (shorl), boll Bmm r.ml ﬂq
2558 gear Retro assembly 1!1 m.o:]
3787 rummgummw :h.ual -u.ul




Fig. 31

¢i0Z woy

LLOZ 1B

un

. n2
€2




Fig. 31 Handlebar, cables

N* MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
2 Fﬂ 1337 lerver assembly 24.01 n.nﬂ
2 F: 1358 v wit Dracket u.rl 17,58
2 77 lever ansembly '.-usl 31,40
3 1330 grip sat 12.1 14.57]
3 T2 ruwtp rubber leftside (chrome cap) 14, 16,
3 50 2T rubber leftside, black 14, 16,63
4 rau 2024 leftside, grey 47, 56,51
4 1367 heftside, biack 0,00
4 50 2804 leftsson from 2007 70, MJ]
4 50 073 lefisido until 2006 70, 841
4 50 1577 leflsida, chrome, wio connecion 75, 80 42
5 650 774 cable sheath stop 3.675 4.40)
5 750 1946 cable sheath stop 3679 4.«1
[ TSVBS0 175 hose for Russian heoftke cable 1.05 1 111
7 750 778 jacket for kever 4 5,
[] 777 bracket until 2007 28,
[ SOG50 Tra MAx32 1.05 1 11
10 SOMB50 189 ru ma 1.05 1.
" SOME50 1" 8 [ 0.7
12 1355 [=" 11’.; FilF
12 750 3033 cabie 17, 21,38
13 1354 cabie 17.32 20,72}
13 782 cable 1?,3141 20,72
14 1788  |Cap for brake swilch 151 427
1 61 |Cap for brake swich untl 2006 2,&1 3,52
15 6 jackat for laver 4.51 5.?1
[[] E 1357 lever wio bracket 14,'1_ 17 ;j
16 1336 lever assembly 24, 29,
18 750 TRS Pr- lever assambly for drum brake 26, 31,
17 1335 assembly [« 0.
7 2772 gnp assembly black au.ml as.u]
17 786 assembly (chrome cap) 26 :n.ui
18 1684 rightside. grey a7

1369 F-b-wm

o

rightside. chiome, wio connecior

-

ﬂ.izr

rightsicde from 2007

T0.35

R

3§ 3

]s-nwutm

=]

H,'Iil




Fig. 31

¢i0Z woy

LLOZ 1B

un

. n2
€2




1356 |TTwolte cable per uni

-
o

Throttle cable from throlle grip fo bfurcalor

L
-

cable from bifurcator to carburetor

Handkebar chrome

Bl B B

%

unitil 2006, chrome

from 2007 (Z2mm), black

from 2007 (22mm), stainless

EEEEEEEEE

handiebar model T

chrome rightside

runsmmmwm

rmuummwm:

14,07

round from 2013 (left and right)

15,7

nght- and leftsida

r.m:uuundu-mz

14.011

|Mirror chrome lefisioe

-

PAdpusting screw

rmm

13,02

R EEREEFEEEEE
ETEEEEEEE?s'

bracke! lower part 2007 untl 2011

S
&

brackel kower pan from 2012

beacke! upper part from 2012

L EEEEEEEEREEREEEEEEER:

bracket upper parn 2007 untdl 2011

EEE

1"

rd-!

8| 8 B B

[Socket head cap screw MBx20

2

]

Handlebar bracket mounting set 2007-2011, chrome

bracket mounting set from 2012, black

Handicbar bracket mounting set 20072011, back

Handlebar beacket mounting sef from 2012

washer 121

M12x30

41

sorew MSx16

E"?_ﬁ'

for hroftie cable distributor

4767

M5 self locking

2704

ru M10x1.5 self locking

21




Fig. 32




IFig. 32 Rear brake

N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC

2 [150%50 782 rod nut :l.w1 :ml

3 SIMG50 T893 tie rod assembly wio fork head 4, 5,ﬂ

3 4883 B 10d assembly for Rotro wio fork head B 511

4 S/BS0 To4 brake lever bushing 4.11 u.ua1

5 750650 305  JLever from 2008 unid 2011 11.51 13

5 [750/850 4864 from 2012 ﬂ.u] 133
5 [150050 | 795 ;_ui 2007 n 13,

8 [150850 515 w rod pn :‘l 3.!“

7 7500850 797 brake lever 7. 8

[ 500650 3065 lever for rear brake LH 56, 67 .81

8 798 Yever untl 2010 50, 80,28

8 S0/650 4565 lever from 2011 H.q-aw

(] 2021 Tever uritll 2010 57.75 69.0

8 4867 lever from 2011 57.75 B4,

) 50650 799 plate 7.67 n,u1

9 4865 plate Retro 787 9

10 11 [Washer8 uH

1 120 [Cotter pin 2220 u.sz.-.l 0,69

12 4758 M10x1 sell locking z.:ul 2.78

13 S0/B50 4888 rod fork incl. bok from 2012 8, 10,67}

13 507 fod fork untl 2011 nq 13,194

14 (150850 B804 Isurq 6.1 741

15 7500850 805 Fnu swilch spring untl 2004 3.} 377







|Fig. 33 Brembo brake

N°®  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
mastor brake cylnder [Bremio) | 125.&1
225,75 :m.u1

3957 |Front brake calper for ekescopic fork from 2009 (Brembo) 262, 313,
3009 hose steel flex front Ind. banjo bolts and seal rings 38, uq
1764 ru- pads Brembo (set) front 23 za.st]
1506 bolt M10x1 4,62 .1.51
1502 washer 1,08 111

3957 ‘swilch Brambo ot brake from 2009 231 27,
2805 WilCh Brembo ront brake 2007 - 2008 Z3.1 z:.q
2776 ‘werich Brombo front brake until 2006 21 25.11
7835 M10x1,25x35 147 1 111
2767 M10x1, 2530 FE] 2.76
2809 M10x1,25x30 for leading link 1, 1.63

4534 for beake hose % 9
4535 r:.ﬂuur brake hose 273 3.%

Pl“mm 32,55




Fig. 34.02 8

750ccm from 2009

21 B REH‘D -

__P? - i 22 | Tourist
. = = ézu
3 h?\‘ﬁ 9

" am 3 L 20 24 zs 24 26
E }15 Ranger w. EE

”:f

9 ,-’
4~ j f E
- I
- 6 750ccm 2008
o 17 9
e =g
ﬁ' 118"-. H‘H
>f/', )10 1; E 12
4 (/s :ﬁ-‘ "- i;'”'
\9
16 750ccm 2006+2007 750ccm 2002-2005
17 CE;:! 1A 121;]
—_—— 7 U
L\ e S —
\g"._llll x? e 6 \ \
/{,-5/}10 i 812 \:H 5 1:0 ;
'? 11 ~—3
Sy ‘ G4t —




Fig. 34.02 Exhaust system 750 cc

N°®  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 750 4366 rlmmthm: 11 0.00
1 750 BOG Mo (right- and leftside) until 2008 g u.nt1
1 750 3315 o (right- and lefiside) from 2009 204 z«u1
3 [0 3090 T manold nghisade for 2008 68,25 m,eﬂ
3 50 2062 1 manifold rightside for 2006 and 2007 6825 m.uﬂ
3 750 3561 1 manifold, rightside 2000 - 2013 79,8 95,
3 [150 1466 1 maniold, rightside unbl 2005 68.25 u1.q
4 750 2053 st manifold only for 2006 and 2007 leftside 68.25 u1.&1
4 750 3562 t maniold, leftside 2008 - 2013 n.1 95 44|
B 750 3069 it maniokd onty for 2008 iefiside 68 8169
4« |50 1465 t maniold, leftside untl 2005 58 8169
N ED 4579 ch pipe wio Catalyst from 2009, stainkess, 0=35mm, L=21am 58, 70,32
5 [750 3061 ch pipe for 2008, chiome, d=36mm_ L=10cm 214[ 35,16
s [0 3563 ch pipe from 2000, stainkess, d=35mm., L=10cm
5 Fm 2643 ch pipe with Catalyst for 2006 + 2007, Chrome, d=36mm, L=24cm
5 4870 ch pipe for Retro from 2009, stainiess, 0=35mm, L=2BCm
3 4504 e ?&MMMMuﬁm‘m
5 2056 oh pipe wilh Catalyst Retro untl 2008, chrome, g=36mm, L=45cm
5 T46T  [Branch pipe with catalyst leftside. chrome. d=36mm, L= 38cm
5 1468 [Branch pipe with catalys! rightside, chrome, d=36mm, L=38cm
6 50 3504 pipe from 2000 17.85 2138
& |50 671 F::mﬂm 17,85 21.351
7T |50 810 rightside until 2005 13,65 18,
[] 50 809 gmwm 13,85 1%
9 [150/50 3186 [Clamp, stankess n.uuil 1.
[ 50/650 813 Clamp 8,135 10,
10 [750/50 815 rui- it until 2008, rephca 10.5 12.
(T Fm B4 [Clamp rear until 2005 “ﬂ 4521'
1 Lsn 2645  |Clamp rear 2006 unti 2008 17,1 45.21!
12 50 2646  |Clamp rear for TWD from 2006 untl 2008 "ﬂ ﬂzTI
12 [150 87 rear for TWD untd 2005 ar.1 4.521
18 750 2586 seal from 2006 1.; 2.11
17 [150 2477 puama 1, 1.26|
18 [150 3083 [Catalys! with housing for 2008 g=36mm d 0,00
8 [1%0 3307 [Catalyst housing empty from 2008 7358 87.91
18 [150 3600 F-mmmmmmmn 326,51)
) an 3004 rummm 18, 22,60




Fig. 34.02 8

750ccm from 2009

21 B REH‘D -

__P? - i 22 | Tourist
. = = ézu
3 h?\‘ﬁ 9

" am 3 L 20 24 zs 24 26
E }15 Ranger w. EE

”:f

9 ,-’
4~ j f E
- I
- 6 750ccm 2008
o 17 9
e =g
ﬁ' 118"-. H‘H
>f/', )10 1; E 12
4 (/s :ﬁ-‘ "- i;'”'
\9
16 750ccm 2006+2007 750ccm 2002-2005
17 CE;:! 1A 121;]
—_—— 7 U
L\ e S —
\g"._llll x? e 6 \ \
/{,-5/}10 i 812 \:H 5 1:0 ;
'? 11 ~—3
Sy ‘ G4t —




20 Fo 3506 [Clamp for muffier from 2000 4&21l
2 r-ﬁus 2057 Tor muffier Rotro 45.:1'
22 50 2505 aoapier rear for Tourist both sides and Ranger left side from 15
23 |50 1599 Imp-hm-dmm-mnmmmmﬁ 15
24 [750/850 189 1
25 [750850 5

26 4569

-
lﬁa’nm




Fig. 34.03

,3{? 650 cc/2 in 1
4 &/?




Fig. 34.03 Exhaust system

650 cc

N° _ MOTEUR N°ID

DESIGNATION

1705

rightside, 2 in 2 syslem, TWD and 2 in 1 system

1703

Mer nightside, 2 in | system

13

nightside, 2 in 2 sysiem

rightside. 2 in 2 system, replica

140

nightside. upswirpl

1322

leftside, 2 in 2 system

L

4540

L

1402

1829

@l M

1462

1828

[

1267

2148

1461

1827

an

1953

E?Wﬁ?ﬁ?@???????ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ@?

1952

1268

o o] @ =~ | @ o+ @& -

E

386

83

—_
(=]

B1s

iMer nul unil 2008, neplica

1403

Heatprolection shoet rightude. UpSwept

-
B

1404

-
Lad

hhkEL

16054

sheel lefiside_upswept
el

161.7]




17 | { o
LR m\ U RE

5

\ Sl N

" M10x1 until 2012 ~13
\M10x1,5 from 2013




-t
e

1 rﬂﬂlﬂﬂ

Fig. 35 Seatbench
N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT T7C
1 [750/650 818 [Seat bench (Russian), assembly 0 0.00)
750/850 819 memm}mmm 65,1 77,
3 |750/650 5 |wnnu 10 0,577 0.
3 [750/650 610 [Rubber bushing 7,245 86
a4 [750/850 821 washer 56 a.rﬂ
5  |750/650 2704 M10x1,5 sell locking 2.1 251
5  |750/850 366 [Nut M10x1 2,31 2,76
6  [750/650 823 ISaatmmtﬁm; a7 56,51
7 |750/850 824 cushion (Russian) 4?.25[ 56,51
8 "ﬁmau 825  [Screw MBx1 157 1,
9  [750/850 11 |Washer8 0, 0.7
10 [750/850 827 (Russian) B, 8.1
1 7500650 4 ut MBx1-6H 1.aq 22&]
12 750850 Spring washer BL 0525 u.ﬁ
7500650
750/650
50/850
50/650
50/650

14 B31 ubber buffer for seat bench until 2012 e.oq
15 669 Frnunamw.dmuﬂmm 14,7 17,
15 4344 anuu bench rightside, black until 2010 11&1 15,
16 4345 seat bench leftside, black until 2010 12, 15,0
16 670 seal bench lefiside, chrome until 2010 u.q 1?.53
17 [750/650 4763 [Seat bench black (Halian) from 2013 252] 3@u1‘ﬁ
17 [7500850 2006 [Seal bench black (Italian) until 2012 25q 301,
18 [750 4792 [Screw MBx20 ISO 7380 1,1&5! 1.33]
19 _Emsu 4653 [Spr'l'hguud\arﬁl. u.szs] n,eq
20 [750/850 223 [mﬂwﬁ u,a!l n.?51




Special parts for Retro

22

T -,




Fig. 36 Single seat
N°__ MOTEUR _N“ID DESIGNATION

1 832 tont seat ractor type assambly
1 ront seat Retro assembly
2

g

B33 cover, rubber
3 50/650 534 hoop
r 835 bow 8.9 2260
5 5050 836 rame 26,775 32,02
3 ‘%ﬁ 2058 frame 75.35
R 562 MIDxIXT0 mu] ﬂ
6 75050 4871 Twead cap screw M10x70 :.ﬂs[ Z.
7 SO/B50 20 washer 101 0 n.:q
8 ‘Fw 368 M1 231 2,71
B — 2704 M10x1,5 self locking 2.1 251

I

n a2 M0 14 _15'7:1
843 bufler
B4 washer

14 [750/850 5 washer 8L

15 7500650 520 MEx1x16

16 S0/B50 BaT of front saddie

16 2059 of front saddie

7 500650 ) bushing

18 Fﬂ!&u [T bushing

19 S0/B50 1836 Cover imitation leather pland

19 SO/E50 4204 cover cordura

19 S0/650 4485 Seal cover coriua nato

19 S0/B50 1857 cover imitiation keather quited

] Lﬂ-ﬁ 4873 Cover Retro drivers seat cordura

20 %0 4757 Wax16 150 7380

71 |50 2650 M8 seif locking
—zz_w 4872




Fig. 37 @

2 /
g/




|ﬂ'g. 37 Sozius seat

N°  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION
7 850 seal, tacior type, assembly
z 50650 833 E————
3 750650 834 hoop
+  [750m50 835 rame bow
5 50650 836 frame
-] E 562 ls- M10x1xTD
B 750650 2871 head cap screw M10x70
7 750650 20 washer 10U
] 365 MIOKT
B 2704 MI0x1 .5 seil locking
5 821 wastor
10 20 washer 100
n l:z 842 MioxT4
12 50850 B3 Bufler
13 [750m50 B washer
14 [750/50 5 washer BL 0 0.63
15 E 529 MBx1x16 3. a.
6 50050 855 base 50
T [150/050 848 bushing 42 5.02
8 [750050 845 busheng 3.9 5L
18 [750%50 4794 cover cordura 54,6 65.30
9 1839 Cover imitabon kathor plane 47,25 H.E'Il
19 1857 Cover Imaiabon eather quited 54, 3
19 7S0/B50 24485 ]Su cover cordura nalo 58, 70,
20 |6s0 600 MEx 120 21 251
20 [750/650 3757 [Sorew MBx16 150 7380 uﬁ 1,51
21 E:w 4 Wax1-6H 1.89] :*ﬂ
i 4650 M8 sell locking 0,525 0,63
22 [150m50 | 064 16,27 19,46
23 [7150850 859 handie 28,35 33,01
74 B51 M1 -GaB2 T 999 2,99
24 [150/850 4874 head cap screw MBxB0 1“




Fig. 38.01 @

X 2 R &

2006 - 2007

Until 2005




[Fig. 38.01 Airfilter and carburetor up to 2007

N°®  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION

1 1962 Prfitor assembly (olbath)

1 E 16908 assembly for elecincal stares

1 750 865 JAriier assembly untl 2005 chiome

1 2549 fiter assembly 2006 - 2007, chome

1 3360 [Arfilter assembly, 2006 - 2007, biack
2534 [Arfier box chiome from 2006 - 2007
7368 Box 2006 - 2007 biack
8656  [Aurfiter box untl 2005
3213 [Aifiter box big wio SAS-connection. zinc plated
1724 KBEY, leftsde
1360 o KBBY, nghtside
867 Keitn
1726 WBET, leftside
1725 KEET, nghtaide 1 125,
2613 chrom 2006 - 2013 P
2915 2005 black :4
4307 for airfilter black from 2006 - 2013 21\1'
) 2005 3.1
BED YT 5
2526 flange M 23 2857
2021 flange KOK wio damp 18,375 21_91
508 3 T, 1
4653 l"" washer 6L 0 )
BT3 1.1 1
74 |Ar intako cover chvome untl 2007
2370 intake Cover Dlack Untl 2007
(T5) nng

2612

ier oo cover from 2008 - 2007




Fig. 38.01 @

X 2 R &

2006 - 2007

Until 2005




E

% 0 7690 G

18  [r50 883 F'

20 284 :

21 50 885 ‘F::uumz

22 Fm 508 3

2] 3018 head cap screw MAx 16

Sl Gl el

25 750 889 paped. ONe peecd untl 2005

® |75 %0

P ) 1847 Pipe lower 2006 - 2012

2 50 1694 2006 - 2012

30 1907 T CarTaTiorn UDDeT 2006 - 2012

an 7778 |Carburstor flange metal, nghtside assembly

3 %0 7ie |G Tlarge metnl fehside assem bty

2 1325 o for KE3, KB5, K68 carburetos leftsde
3 1324 Pipe for KE3, HES, KBS Carburstor nghiside
7

Ape nghtmoe for aertiter 15006-20

fupee levftsace fior mirfilter 15006-20

3

[ 3 E
3 1249 for s reguiston
k] 1328 Pﬂl- flange gashe! compiete
3 2883 flange pasket 2.205 Z64
i) 2162 %mm 4, 590
40 4052 pasket KEMKES 12‘ 3.11
4 SO0 2064 Tor cartaretior flange metal o 0,
a2 2062 rghtaice o uq
4 2063 eftside T 0.
4 3067 Tiange KOK assembly with Clamp Bnd SCrews per unit 27 uq
45 2616 M x30 n.q 1
&7 #4653 washer 6L 0. o,
48 % A [0 :3: 1.q
449 Fai] ME20 0, 1.1
50 |50 F72] ] c:q b.?q
5\ 150 217 MEx12 094 11
52 750 2618 MEX35 mq? 1.11
53 |10 BA% until 2012 2, 3
54 1323 e 18.9) F]
56 50 4508  [Cover black 2006 - 2012 mﬂl 32,
56 50 2568  [Cover chwome 2006 - 2012 zi,‘l

8
&)




Fig. 38.02

£Loc ¢L0Z - 8002




[Fig. 38.02 Airfilter and carburetor from 2008
N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 4004 assembly rom 2013 with SAS, black 288,74 yﬂ
1 3100 assembly from 2008 - 2012 with SAS, black 258 3227

2
2

3212 r«'u_w bag with SAG connociion. Znc plated

110 1.

4805 r-wmm-zmz

u.oal 99.21

2 4506 box black 2013 n,nﬁl m_zil
k] 2613 Tor airfiller chrom 2006 - 2013 2:.1‘ zual
3 4907 for axfilter black from 2006 - 2013 :3.1‘ 21.5:1
4 2568 chrome 2006 - 2012 zn.»l 35,16
4 4500 black 2006 - 2012 2, 32,400
5 B7S ning % 75
3 750 2615 Titer cover untl 2012 1522.1 18,21
B E 4009 Tier cover 2013 18, 22 50)
T 2614 2006 m.% 124
[] TS0 4610 iller box cover 2008 - 2012 E1] 1 ar.aT
] 4911 box cover 2013 31, 6
] (750 2972 insert (FM) paper HO
? [750 878 nser (JA)

0[50 1907 pipe carburetor upper 2006 - 2012
1 1847 Pipe lower 2006 - 2012
12 50 1694 2006 - 2012
13 4012 Pipe carburetor nghtside from 2013
14«  [150 4013 pipe camuretor ifiside from Z013
15 750 890
6 BAS untl 2012
17 750 2617 MEx12
18 750
—T_I'rﬁu
20 50
21 50
2 50 2692 [Mut MG seif locking
7] 60 253 6
24 750 2066  [Rubber bumber 11| 2.51
25 867 Fnu Kehun am.:ﬁ
26 750 3018 [Socket head cap screw M8x16 1.3 1,38
- BEG IClamp 441 527
28 |50 2621 flange KOK wio damp ma%'_ﬁu‘
7] 750 2883  |Carburmlor langes gasked 2.29.1 2,&_‘1




Fig. 38.02

£Loc ¢L0Z - 8002




30 |15 3168 protection nghtside 1r.u| 21,111
31 [rs0 4853 washer 6L 052 063
32 [7150 2014 [Sockel head cap screw MBx14 1.4 1.26
] 50 1862 Cap for carburetor broather

34 3007 [Carburetor flange KOK assembly with camp and screws per und

35

% 50

a7 750

B

-]

40 50

a1 50

42

43 50

43 Fm

44

45 50

45 50







[Fig. 39 Sidecar windscreen, luggage rack

N°  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TT7C

1 50/650 4396 mrwmhmm.wmm 185, 233,

1 4007 Ishmwm—m.mmmma 151 200,

1 50/650 AE4 windscroen and bracket assembly, cordura, black untd 2012 162.7 1046

1 50850 4891 199, 238,

7 %&n 2895

1 750650 4890

1 750850 4608

i rmsu 802

1 4903

1 S0B50 2536

1 4899

1 T50/B50 [

2 TE0BS50 010

2 T50/850 4885

2 [150850 | T;:

3 750650 HO6

3 7500650 4ER4

I 7500650 4767

5 750/650 a

3 o1

. 4883

T 520

[] 4791

9 SOBS0 899 mounting

10 4265 r.lim'l self locking, fine thread

(0 " rlluh-' ]

12 50650 4553 washer 6L

13 [750/650 508 F:u 1,05 1

4 [750:m50 4870 Skirt of midecar windscreen from 2013 LH ) :m,iul
14 [7500650 G904 leather skirl of sidecar windsareen until 2012 3, 28,
14 50/650 4473 skt of sdecar windscroen untd 2012 28, 33,01
" 4620 skin of sidecar windscreen untl 2012 LH m!.:!l 3361
14 50/650 aom rmmmdmmﬂmzw 23 2!;
14 [750/650 4876 skt of sidecar windscreen from 2013 a3, 39,

15 [750/650 005 protection strip until 2007 3674 4.40)
16 [750%650 2097 [Glazing for sidecar windsheeid 55 65 u.ul
77 |‘1ﬁm 307 [Outer srap poRshed uﬂ :u.tal







17 [750m850 2081 [Outer strap Dlack 10 1:.:41'
W6 [T50mS50 4882 ¢hrap (eidarar) black

18 50850 08 strap (sidecar) pokshed

19 ; a screw M5x16

20 50/850 912 Tack assembly for sparewheel, black

21 ‘Fm J256 Tor luggage rack black from 2007

2 1720 for luggage rack chrome until 2006

77 SOBS0 6,195 T4

1159 r-m-hp-d.mn:







Fig. 40 Carburator Keihin
N°®  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT T7C
1 750 867 Keun “ﬂ_"ﬁl
3 750 2550 E scrow 1 1
2 750 2955 spring Tq nq
5 750 7555 peslon comp. o, 13,
] 2956 seal 6681 7.0
7 Fs-u 3839 el needie KPZ4 11 -ml 14.0!1
7 3048 et needie 1:;1 msal
] 4382 fitedie 11,79 74,08
9 50 2554 jet hoider 13,65 16,33
10 50 2558 ot 122 11# 13,81
10 750 3047 1 13,81
0[50
W [150
1 50
13 vaive comp
% [750 3050 o1 B5
16 750 2862
17 [150 2861 body gasket
19 50 25852 sCIw
21 [150 2551 Ewm
2 [1%0 2553  |CO2 adjusting screw
I D 4379 Spring
24 [1%0 4380
; il
26 50 4383 valve comp
[ "ﬁo 1862  [Cap for carburetor breather
45 |50 3108 [Carbureior protechon nghtssde n.e-] 21.10




Fig. 41

™
SRS .
m | ™| ) I.,_
1ﬁﬁ1mﬂfﬁ\w
o
3

Ve

34

37




Efg. 41 Leg mudgua rds, metal fairing
N°  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 913 mudguard, rightsade 10, 23,
2 914 mudguard, nghitside assembly 28, 33,91
3 S0/650 915 log mudguard assembly 28 :u.ml
4 50 4850 B seif kocking 0.525 D.&'1
4 4 Max1-6H 1 :q
5 " [] 0,63 0.7
5 S0MBS0 5 erv‘l':l-i# BL 0. 06
L] 4TOS MBx30 150 T380 1,68 20
6 'I.Bq 2_{!1'
19,05 3,
0,367 n1

923
7500650 024
I’Tm 925
14 1687 of kg mudguards wilh mounting
5 S0/%50 2564 for motal fainng lofiside painted
15 2020 [Holder for metal tawng lefiside stainiess
6 5050 2566 Tor metal fasing nghtsde pamted
16 [7150850 4621 Tor metal fanng nghtside staniess
17 [750/850 2652 Tead cap screw MEx40
18 [750/650 2571 Tor metal fainng
Tl:m 2535 block
0 329 ;hnmw
21 [750M50 223 8
22 (150850 508 r“:
23 [750%50 4923 Tor metal fanng assembly staniess
23 [750050 3205 Tor metal taring assembly panted
24 [75050 3150 Tor metal tanng
25 [750/650 g screw M5x 1B
26 [150%50 4767 M5 sel locking
2T [150 4743 MBx25 150 7380
27 [150/850 825 Maxi
28 [1%0 4650 ruusulu:mg




Fig. 41

™
SRS .
m | ™| ) I.,_
1ﬁﬁ1mﬂfﬁ\w
o
3

Ve

34

37




78 |750/650 ) ru WBx1-6H unl 2.26]
F] [TH0MS0 32T for metal fairing chroma 24 29.13
20 [150850 022 or metal fawng black . PERE
30 [7150650 3328 Tor metal fasng 92, uo.ml
N 750850 696 spaces z.1| 2,51|
— 32 [j508%0 | 695 MB big tq ﬂ
3 750 4652 ring metal tairing 12.07 u.ul
34 [750/650 3305 scrow Mdx8 u.ttl uzj
3% [150m50 1899 " n,mul K]
% [150650 4653 washer 6L 0,525 0.63
37 [150/50 1363 Tawrng black 210 m.ml







Eg. 42 Protective bar
N° _ MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION

1 2310 [Crash bar for Solo nightside rear, chvome
1 309 Crash bar for Solo rear kfiside, chvome
1 96 Crash bar for Solo front, chrome

2 50/650 927 M12x1,26x40

3 qu 651 WMizx1 25

4 [/50m50 645 washer 121

5 7500650 530 Pt camp

6 [750/650 20 washer 101

T TS50 366 M10x1

] 7500650 933 Tightsie, choma

] Fm 4367 Tightside, black

8 S0/650 2024 nghtside, sianiess

9 S0/650 4825 Handio witde, stankess

9 [750m%0 G34  [Handie leftside, chrome

] 4368 iefiside. black

10 [750 936 panel rightside wio hole. chrome
w5 IEiz] panel nghiside wio hol_ biack

0 [750850 935 panel ghisie with hoke, biack

0 [750:850 2323 panei nghtsioe with hole. chrome
1 750650 4373 P! Kftsae with holer. black

n 7505850 2302 panel keftside wio hole, black

" Fm 2524 panel lofsde with hole, chrome

1 1819 panel lefiside wio hole, chrome 51, 61,
12 F:: 838 rﬂpwﬂmwuu 17, 21,




Fig. 43.01




|lifg. 43.01 Electronic components

N°®  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION
1 FE0m50 w1 Wit mounting sel
2 2502 shaft from 2006
2 840 shaft until 2005
3 S50 41
Isp-ouw
4 750850 [TF] Buminabon bulb
5 543 Fm‘:-mmmmm
] T50650 ED 28 tnie groen (tumight) until 2010
3 50 2312 o tke Dlue (high beam) until 2010
) 2294 ‘el bk red (pattiery) untl 2010
6 S0/850 4374 o ke groen (neutral) from 2011
& 4377 el tale blye (ugh beam) from 2011
[ - ol tale green |newtrad) untl 2010
[ 4375 e take rexd (battery) from 2011
4376 [Ted tale orange (turmbght) from 2011
2918 for Rstro ignition switch
7016 Tor Retro igniion switch

[Adapler for Fetro igniton switch

N Fsu

T 504850 1616 ]

20 1410 slarter

21 4940 BVITAAH Uwit= 11 GxB3x 161
1901 12V, SAN, wiD Slecing sianer




Fig. 43.01




T

switch foolbrake untd 2004

cap fior braie swiich untd 2004

21 Fun 451 T2V, 18 Ah. for elecinc starer mu.tsl 129,
7] E; z:.il 2
= 15.?1 1&.01
=z [ m.1l 27,69
22 [15050 2 25,13
o 1, 2
] F 35 '}
24 2 3
e s
25 750850 650 swilch footbrake (Russian) 2005 - 2010 18, 2 60
75

2%

1333 mamngwatch 15, 18
F: 3702 [Tum signal relay from 2007
[Fsomso 985 ‘wn signad relay undd 2008
TSME50

n2v

g 9 8| B H

E

:

2 [rsoms0 737 e

1] rrsTw 2892 M6 sei locking

I ) 76 WiEx | Bgass

3 [750m50 476z WExS5 IS0 7380 10.9

£ 50 787 et HA
Tr 369 rghtade. Dack

3% 1684 nghtside. grey

% 50 1579 ghiside, COME, wio CONMecton

7] 50 73 nghiside wntl 2006

% 50 2803 ngntade from 2007

i 50650 w74 Tor tum segnal of rake ght

3 013 Tor marnkng and s1op ight 0N S0ecar

ET) 500850 675 for tad ight or marking bght

38 [150m50 are gt

20

i

-
-

i

£l &) 2| & A

K




Fig. 43.01




5 washer BL
43 n ]
A% 2605 ‘whila zInc
A% 26006 acs
50 1367 loftsade. black
50 2524 Inftsade, grey
50 1577 leftscdn, chrome, wio connecion
50 ar lefisice untd 2006
50

o
=4

&E mﬁﬁ%ﬁ“ T

51 0, )

52 [750%50 TONt kgt of sdecar, LH 421

52 [150m50 Tont kght of scdecar 35, a1

52 F- ront gt for sdecar round 304 36,4

52 ) Tght o sececar 41,11 49

23 50850 ght of sidecar, LM 41,11 49

%) gt for sdecar round :n.ﬂ N6

%) Bght Ratro round (Heta) 2. EFT

) 500650 iCable cover in front [ET 1

w5 et black %0
_H_% i CIOImse

%5 Tim Retro back

o =

B 750M50 E]] WZx1.25 low profie

% [T50m50 1029 red

% [150%850 1030 vase

0 5050 1777 plate for speedomater

&1 50650 1963 Tor starter M1 0WZ5

&2

62

)

& [750050




Fig. 43.02

Until 2012

< "9 5 610 11 7 8

# 15 16 17 18 17 19 18 20 21

From 2013

12 13 14 15 16 1718 17 19 18 20 21

1




Fig. 43.02 Generator

N° MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC

1 _F.-.n 7331 |Generior with gear assembly, 150 W [ o.q
1 50 1891 [Generalor Denso with adapler 409 m71

1 Lm 112 Generator with gear assembly, 300 W o 0,

Z  [750:50 4636 adapter set from 2013 :ul 35%
F] 750/850 3427 adapler sel untl 2012 204 351,

4 50 1751 Denso wio sdapter 217,35 Hﬂg
] 50650 114 300 Wat with nut wio gear ¢1 0,00
rl TE0M50 a4 150 Wall with n wio gear ﬂ 0.00
5 750650 4708 housing Denso adapler 15.1 2260
3 750 4701 a5 17.1 :ﬁﬂ
8 Fﬁm 4874 head cap scrow MAXG0 7,26 1.u1|
T 50 4559 head cap scrow MixS0 2205 2,

5 [:su 4703 MB35 2'“1 3.:%

] 750 4702 MBx40 2.52 aml
8 [150 4698 head cap screw MBx40 2.209 zﬂ
) 7500650 4T07 Denso adapier 5.41 6,59
10 500650 4711 rdmwmm'lm 1,ﬂ 1,51
1 50 5 washes BL uiz:l 0

12 50 2671 [Nut M14x1.5 self locking 11:1 a%
5] 50 2503 |Generator gear 2007 + 2000 37,4 uml
13 750 3230  [Generator gear from 2009 , 45.21
13 S0/550 128 |Generator gear untl 2006 :m.nsl 31.4
" 50 4410 |0l seal Denso adapter untll 06/2009 u[ 10,

4 750/850 2706 seal for Denso adapler from 07/2000 a_nl 1%
[ 50650 1201 s0al for generalor 300W u.:n[ ?,71
15 SO/550 2874 gasket 2 :u.zl
16 iﬁm&u 4710 P“ Denso adapler from 2013 :1 [

18 50/650 4708 |Housing Denso adapier unt 2012 aq u.q
7 50 2868 bearing (FAG) 15? uml
18 4704 bushing Denso adapler 5 B,

19 [750m50 4705 -nng 5 [

20 50650 122 F::\_iiq Pax13 741 2

21 750850 4706  |Axie Denso adaptor u.1| u.ul
2 50 7366 [Controser for 150 VWall genorator (Hussian) u,11 CFRT |
22 [150850 1900 [Controller for 300 Watt generator (Russian)

_129_me2:¢¢




Fig. 43.03 @

' 4 56 7 8 |
24” O I

until 2011 from 2012
18 221314 2322

18 10 22

1\
/’ ¥
B

.-

from 2013
with new camshaft




Eg 43.03 Ignition

MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TT1C
2 Lm 7603 |Ducat igniton assembly 278,249 :mr1
2 50/650 1368 BSZ }
2 [750%850 39 Fﬂmﬁz“m
——5[fsoes0 | 299 mounting set 1or peckup 1or Gonversion Russian to Ducat
4 TSVES0 2507 hamess for Ducat
B 750650 2506 Ducati wio support plate
&  [750%850 2595 COi - Ducatl
7 650 1863 ean-lerminal ignition Codl fr contact ignition
7 750650 072 win-terminal ignition coll fof HuSsian electronic Igniion
7 750650 2564 coll Ducat
[] 750/650 2598 holder Ducat
[] 50 2801 seal lor camshafl with housing from 2007
10 % 4532 plate for Ducat) ignation from 2012
10 504650 2934 plate for Ducatl ignition untd 2011
1 Lﬂn 4530 F‘w:mnmz
T 4931 ignibon ab 2013
m 150 3017 Jgrition 2007 - 2011
11 fs0 | 2152 igribon until 2006 (MSZ)
12 S0/850 2937 for rotor fasienig
13 7500650 2935 I&wmph-hmmuﬂzm
4 [750050
5 [150

18 50/850

18

7

18

19 209

20 750 4z washer 5L

21 750 57 5

2 750 2970 head cap saew MAXE 541

73 [7150050 FTEn washer AL

24 50 4757 MEx16 IS0 7380 13 1,51

25 750 4650 MB sell locking 0 n.e:1
P 765 [Cross-head screw MBx16 1 1

27 750 n 6 nﬂ u.‘%
28 750 2682 rum self locking 0,367 0.44]
29 T50/650 954 ch.ww unti 2006 q 0.00




Fig. 44




IFig. 44 Wire harness

DESIGNATION

rmmmﬁﬂtw

Wire hamess 2007 + 2008

\Wire hamess for Hakan switches. until 2006

harmess from 2009

hamess Retro untd 2010

Im-h-uu Retro from 2011 :q m.s:1
[Wire harmess for eleciric starter untd 2006 11.«1
3 750650 1003 [Cap a.nnl 7.28
a 7500850 990  [Seaing fing 2. 3.52
5 [7soss0 2288 |Headight (for standard bults) q 100,
5 T50/650 1458 {for H4 bulb) 1? 125,
5 1047 Retro 409 489,
6 992 rwum buib 6, Q
& 254 4 12V BOSSW “q .00
7 50/650 marking bulb uJ 1_71
8 750650 Barrel until 2006 u.u1
0 7500650 phug Cap with HAT-cable from 2007 14.7

10

plug cap metal oid style

10

|wire. ignition cod-hom

e from batlery o starer (phus)

203
904
2793
a7
1803 Fwﬁpﬁnwnﬁu
oos
99
2441

12

ICable from battery to starter (plus) Retro

13 1000 Ivire batlery (minus)

14 1001 chp

7505650

1" Pﬁw
12 SOMBS0
S50M650

S0/650

50850

15 1002

17 50 4278 pok cap black

16 F‘n 4277 pole cap red




F"'_...-f‘l'g

10




Fig. 46 Sidecar chassis and lights
MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
SOMB50 1005 Fu:-m with wheed, black 3134.50
50650 1006 assombly with wheel for 2-wheel dnve, black 3453 45
SOBE0 5010 Cross assembly with wheel LH 2825,
50650 5020 Cross WD assembly wilh wheel 3130,50
an 5018 Cross assembly with wheel 2825,
50650 2895 assombly with wheel, black. LH 3139,
1849 Sadecar ansembly with wheel Retro. black 3578,
SOMES50 chassis assembly with rubber buffers

15u,sl 18711

chassis assembly with rubber bulters for Retro

10 SO/B50 1015 ‘rnn fior lights on sidecar

" S0/650 Ta7 818 a_g1 0.

12 2692 ME saif bocking u.:u'ml 0,

'E) BOGS0 2780 ME20 0, K]

e 5650 223 B o
53

17 S0/B50 2780  [Front kght of sidecar, LH
17 S0/650 1022 [Front hght of sidecar

17 1735 rmmhuurw#
18 [750m50 2297 rmmmumu-d:
18 [750/850 1023 console sidecar chiome
18 750650 1024 tight of sidecar

19 —Em 2876 gt of sidecar, LH
19 2068 Tight for sidecar round
20  [750/850 4653 mew-rm.

21 [750050 265 Screw MERTE
22 [750m50 4701 MEx16 IS0 7380
23 |750850 4743 MEx25 150 7380
24 T50/650 4795 ME30 (S0 7380
25 —Fm 11 [Washer 8

% S0/B50 695 [Washer M2 big

27 HSO/650 4650 MB self bocking

28 50/650 1033




F"'_...-f‘l'g

10




28 50650 3340 harmess for sidecar from 2007 34 4,

2% 50650 4743 MBx25 150 7360 :q‘ 1.q
30 S0/850 1 [] [F] 0.7
T S0/650 4650 Eﬂm o.q u.:1l
R 50650 1139 buffer assembly 60,

34 Lmn 1001 chip 1.4 r:q
a5 500650 1040  [Fixing clip u:q 1,21
36 750 4788 iy ui ﬂ 3.5-1
3 [750850 2652 ME self locking 0. 0,

7 [750m50 1669 gt assembly 73 207,21
38 [750850 T91  [Spotight wio mounting sot 140, 1u21
38 —Fmsn 135 [Outer vaive spong untl 2007 9.n5| I1.&1
40 50 3789 5, 6.

an [:mn 3318 g spotiight, black 3:3 %
4z |750/50 3766 ru-h Tor spotight 2, u.q
43 50 3768 735 8.




Fig. 47.01

. — b}
Wt {
_— e
11 €1
- gl
2/Z}
L
9
=dF |
= 8l
I A 7
.
£1L0Z wolyy
5 Y
71
— R
= vl
f x : ‘__uh.
f y o f.-
E 20 __H 3
S .
Z€ LE OF 62 9l
[ -
g1 =
£l vl
_— F L]

¢i0c |hun




IFig. 47.01 Sidecar frame

N° MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 SD/B50 1041 side prop with adjusting fork until 2012 41.2.'1 56,51
1 l:Tman 4051 sace prop with adjusting forks from 2013 ﬂ T8,
F] 750650 2640 with wheel mxde and rubber Dushngs assembly from 2007 326,51
] T50/B50 1042 writh whoo! 330 and rubber bushings assembly untl 2006 :q 326,50
2 [750:850 2519 with wheel axde and rubber bushings assembly until 2006, rr.1 m..ﬂ'l
4 750850 1032 fender black 2572!1 mn'
4 T50/650 2471 fender black, LH 2‘.'!?21 aomrl
[] 7500650 1048 stop buffer s.uq 71
9 750650 1040 trama m.zsl m.ﬁ
9 F‘m 3068 frame LH m.zs[ m.aﬂ
" 50 2671 MT4x1.5 soll locking ER 3.

i 50050 1051 Mi4x15 1.5 1.q
12 504650 1052 Tastening lug, lower untl 2012 [ a,nzl
12 50/650 4952 fastening lug. lower from 2013 [ [}

13 50/650 w27 M12x1,25%40 3465 4,3
14 50/650 4511 rn M12x1 25 sell locking 21 2.5
5 50650 1048 si0p bufier smﬁ 7.8
16 50650 1056 %100 Prop untl 2012 31.40
16 S0/650 4953 side prop from 2013 E 31,40
7 SO/650 1057 rumaui.s low profile, polished ﬁq— ﬂjﬂ
18 S0/650 1058 with fork 19, 23,56
149 brake cover assembly from 2007 lof all models 1ﬂ.1 238,60
0 [750/650 1059 Drake Caver with brake shoe assembly unts 2006 1nn,51 238,60
20  [750150 451 hub protectne cap ;

] 750650 268 pin 3232

7] 50/650 1062 t

2 [150/650 2953 ‘well locking (wrench 30mm)

2 S50 1083 rmd of wheel axe

1 50 1483

25 50/850 49%5 M0

26 [150 5 washer BL

FE ] n [y

28 50/650 1677 ﬁ::ww Tor Russian shock absorbers

2 50850 | 4701  [Screw Mox16 IS0 7380

a0 SO/B50 737 ana

T 750 4708 ciip MB 3,045 :.ul
a T50/650 2602 W6 self locking 0,367 0.44]
2 Fz.n 4064 plate sidecar from 2013 LH 231 27,63




Fig. 47.01

. — b}
Wt {
_— e
11 €1
- gl
2/Z}
L
9
=dF |
= 8l
I A 7
.
£1L0Z wolyy
5 Y
71
— R
= vl
f x : ‘__uh.
f y o f.-
E 20 __H 3
S .
Z€ LE OF 62 9l
[ -
g1 =
£l vl
_— F L]

¢i0c |hun




4957 paln sidecar from 2013

EF]

a2 500650 3070 plate sidecar chrome until 2012 LH

a2 SOVB50 1018 plale sidecar chiome until 2012

32 50850 4288 Flu plate sidecar black unsil 2012

rn 4209 plate sidecar black until 2012 LH 26 31,40
33 50 4958 from 2013 3, 4,40
34 SOME50 631 for rubber bushing 3.15" am
35 50850 832 bushing 13,«' 16,07
ET) 50850 1075 ‘wheel axe 421 seg
s EG50 532 bushing 13, 18,
] SO/E50 610 tusheng 7. 86
40 614 . bushing 2.31[ zg
41 50/650 831 for rubber bushing 111 3,
a2 750650 630 M1Dx1 2570 7) 0,17
44 7500850 4511 M12x1,25 sell locking 21 2.51
45 750/650 1084 M12x1.25x55 Mﬂ !ﬂ
45 750850 4054 M1 2x1. 25060 5/ 8,
48 [750/650 708 ls‘"' M2 ﬂ.q 0,75
AT SOMBS0 1086 pin 5x45. ball jomt jaw locking 0. 1.00
43 750/650 1112 for sidecar cOnNecHon 36,7

46 [750/650 M12x70 normal thread u,nq

4955
1084 M12x1.25470
649 washer 121

45954 ISG-IH'IMM

50 50650 1,08

51 4416 r\lhmmm.mm FT

51 1090 ruwmmmhn-d 21

52 1091 rhlml.up-pun 9,675

53 S0/650 1082 rlmhriﬁ-wmm 7.7

54 4511 ruman.auumn 2.1l 2,51
85 S0/650




@ e} %0 Tk o v zd_ﬁ%} B g @O,
e B m— . | lgr | ____ \ 2 , fu.,%“
e 59 / . qﬁ 7

_ F LS
L9 V.
09 099
L9
19 _% »
AN L T
9 59 |
r9 /59 L= N b . |
£40Z woy ZL0zZ 1nun SN Do

foese i¢

LT

<

.'\L \x \

%
'\.
%
.\ I"\ A
\ 3
% %
iy,
i
~N

_.l‘l .\\ '-__\I‘ \ .._"

PN

)
N

Fig. 47.02

6} s & r €




IFig. 47.02 Sidecar frame Retro

N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 Fn 2508  [Ssdecar frame untd 2012 iml m’ﬁ.j
1 £ 4062  [Sidecar frame from 2013 n:nl 1105.1
1 4563 frame from 2013 LH 1105,10
F] 750 4857 F&:n sidecar from 2013 zuq 31,40
z [0 4964 plate sidecar from 2013 LH Z31 27,69
2 SIVG50 1016 plate sidecar chiome until 2012 T 37.67
2 750/650 3070 plate sidecar chrome until 2012 LH ETE 37,67
2 750850 4299 plate sidecar black until 2012 LH 26 anﬂ
2 7500550 4208  [Step plate sidecar biack until 2012 26,25 a1,
3 [750%50 4791 [Screw MBx16 IS0 7380 1,05 1 q
4 750 4768 [MNut clip MG 3,045 3.51]
4 7500650 26092 M seif locking 0.3675 0,44]
5 S0/650 1048 stop buffer 5, 7.18
6 2081 brackel part 1 nrul 43,65
7 50/650 4416 for ball joint jaws, normal head 21 251
7 750650 1090 for ball joint jaws, fine thread 21 25.1
B TS0850 1091 i jinwe per piece [T tm:1
7 4967 bracket assembly 115{ 1:».11
] 4068 bracket assembly LH 115% 13:.141
10 r%u 2082 brackel part 2 8.7 43,
10 4966 bracket part 2 LH au.rsl 43,
1 4965 step black 26 31,40
" 2079 step chrome :ul.q 3767
2 50 3305 scrives MdxB D}'II 0.25
13 TSOMG50 4054  [Scrow M12x1,25060 !ml 8,
] 7500850 708 [Washer M1Z 0,63 0.7
15 [750850 4511 [Nut M12x1.25 sell locking 2.1 2.51
18 750850 4855 M12x70 normal thread u,o:1 7.3
] 750/650 1088 M12x1 25270 5.01 7.
17 SOMS0 5459 washer 12L 1.051 1.26
18 50/650 1086 pen 5x45_ Dall jon! jaw locking 0. 1.00
19 4058 from 2013 % 3
20 50650 737  [Washer 618 0 0,7
21 7500650 1063 r\nnﬂ of whesel axke 861 10,
2 750650 268 pin 3.2x32 0, 0.63
2 7E0M50 1062 r‘«- [T 3, 4,52
n 2953 self locking (wrench J0mm) 4.:11 5,90
24 50650 451 Fuab pentectna cap 5.11 .80




@ e} %0 Tk o v zd_ﬁ%} B g @O,
e B m— . | lgr | ____ \ 2 , fu.,%“
e 59 / . qﬁ 7

_ F LS
L9 V.
09 099
L9
19 _% »
AN L T
9 59 |
r9 /59 L= N b . |
£40Z woy ZL0zZ 1nun SN Do

foese i¢

LT

<

.'\L \x \

%
'\.
%
.\ I"\ A
\ 3
% %
iy,
i
~N

_.l‘l .\\ '-__\I‘ \ .._"

PN

)
N

Fig. 47.02

6} s & r €




25 50 1493

2% 4956 WMBx20

27 5050 5 Iﬁn‘mm&

28 (750850 1 8

2 [150 430 r\‘“mmmmmﬁwumﬂ

30 { 20970 with whoo! axie and rubber bushings assembly rom 2007,

30 2088 with whoe! axde and rubber bushengs assembly from 2007

31 [7500650 830 Mi2x1,25%70

7] Em&n 31 for rubber bushng

33 50550 632 bushing

35 [750/650 2511 M12x1.25 sell locking

3 50650 1075 wheel axie

37 [750850 1048 siop bufter

38 (750850 610 bustng

) TSB50 B4 bushing

) 3262 fender assembly. black

4 4297  |S0ecar lender assembly with round lights, black

a2 1855 Tender Heotro

42 4071 Tender Retro LH

43 1975 Retro sidecar

“ 50 4743 MBxZS 150 7380

a5 [150 2795 MEX30 150 7380

45 7508850 11 rmnh-s

47 S0/850 695 M bag

2 il S

4 265 [Cross-hoad screw MGx16

50 4768 chp M6

51 7500650 42 washer 5L

52 [750/650 aT67 M5 seff lockng

= Iﬁu&n 58 Mogx16

54 I;man 737 0]

55 50/650 4653 washer 61

56  [750/850 2682 rnui-nmmn

57 [150%650 1856 flap plastic

58 |Rot 2930 for round ighl. sidecar 777 9
5 [750M50 534 SUp rear until 2012 unl .
B0 (75050 4051 200 prop wilh adpmting forks from 2013 75,
80 [750850 1041 si00 prop with adjusting fork untl 2012 a7 aa..'nr
81 [750%850 1056 wide prop untll 2012 26 31,40
o1 [7000%0 2950 S prop from 2013 31,400




™
My ,
= |
Qi C— T e

[ ] B
E| 0N 8 = 22 :N‘_j‘

—
& -
—

until 2012
1'
124




|l_-'ig. 48 Sidecar frame for sidecar drive

N°  MOTEUR N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 E 4651 e piop with adjusting forks from 2013 } Tsﬁ
1 1041 90 prop with adjusting fork unti 2012 47 56,51
F] 7500650 4728 arm assembly with whoel axie, with rubber busfungs, with 2208 263,
2 [150m50 | 1696 B assembly wilh wheel axio, with rubber bushngs. wio nubber 220.5 263.72)
4 [150%%0 1032 Tender black 257 307,67
] 50/650 1048 $10p bufter s,usl i;j
9 75050 1095 frame TWD 861] 1029,
1" [750 2671 ru Mi4x1,5 self locking 3.14 377
M (750850 1051 Mi4x15 1_57:1 1,
12 (75050 4852 fastoning hug. lowes from 2013 a,m] “q
12 [150/850 1052 Tastonang hug, lower urtl 2012 8295 g,oei
13 [150850 927 :
4 50650
16 [750650

9] B8] B N ¥ ® ®| 8 N B
E

Fﬂtl: washer BL
7500650 " 0

B50/650 AT ;m1ﬁﬁ*m

50650 737 e

50 4700 r“::m
3 [750/50 2692 M6 seif locking
7] 50 4057 plate sidecar from 2013
2 |15 2064 plate sidecar from 2013 LH
2 [750050 4208 plate sidocas Diack untl 2012
2 [750/50 1016 ate secar chiome il 2012
) 4958 from 2013
* 50050 EEE] busteng




™
My ,
= |
Qi C— T e

[ ] B
E| 0N 8 = 22 :N‘_j‘

—
& -
—

until 2012
1'
124




[T50

4961

35 632 bushng 13,44] murl
38 50650 1050 washer 14L 1.26 1.51
39 50650 810 Bushing 72 8
40 Lsoun B14 ushing 231 3
a2 [750/850 1109 M14x1, 5030

I3

]

7500850 708 iz
47 S0/B50 1086 Fc:-nhmmlmhhdﬁu
4B S0/850 112 for siocar connection
40 1088 rﬂ.mmm
49 4955 M12x70 normal thread
50 645 washer 121
51 750850 1090 Tor ball joint jaws, fine throad
51 7500650 4416 for ball joint jaws, normal thread
52 [150/650 1001 joint jmw per piece 9,87 (1]
53 SVB50 1082 rnnhmmw 'n.rl tz.o:1
54 S0/650 4511 rummzs salf locking 2.1I z.usl
55 S0/850 4554 M1 2x1,25%60 5, 8,53
56 1113 trim unil 2012 ET] 37 67
57 S0/B50 4559 im from 2013 3 3.6




Fig. 49

El




IFig. 49 Sidecar brake

N°® MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION
1 750 430 brake cover assembly from 2007 for all modeds
1 TE0MS50 1059 brake cover with brake shoe assembly until 2008
2 7500650 341 spring (Russian, fades out)
Z [1500%0 3076 sprng (takan)
3 T50/850 azz shoe per unil
4 750/650 336 F: cam 4 nn
[ [750/550 337 phale
6 m*F:mu
37 plate

27
1128 . brake drum cover from 2007 for al models.
1123 Fﬂowhﬂmwmmm
18 whiel broke kever

5 wiashes 8L

16,485 19,
945 113,
2, uz]
1130 rod incl. fork head until 2011 15,807 18,03
4977 rod incl. fork head from 2012 15,907 18,03
762 rod nul

704 Fear brake lever bushing

1" [Washer 8

120 [Cotter pin 220

4975 r.mmhmzmzm

1135 r.mmmm‘n

3067 Fﬂnmuuﬂmtm

4976 F,tl.lh from 2012

1114 [Lewer mde for TWD unlil 2011

4074 [Lever axde for TWD from 2012

s07 i rod fork untdl 2011

4858 Iliummm bolt from 2012

4073 |Washer M16 /28

268 Cotter pani 3, 2232




Fig. 50 @

from 2013

//
53_ //
/S
\_fﬁ \_\15 17 \41 \45 \43 // 51,52




IFig. 50 Sidecar, suspension

N°  MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC

1 Fm 2866 F_Mﬁlﬂ!muﬂ until 2012 LH 11"01| 2034

1 S0/650 137 body with inferieur, black until 2012 mnl 2004,

1 S0/650 5015 anm-mmwm from 2013 :msl :m7.11
1 500650 5018 body with indeneur, biack from 2013 LH uu.al 2087.1

1 5004 body Retro with inteneur from 2013 1984, 27

1 5007 body Retro with inleriew from 2013 LH 1&.1 2373

2 E:mso 2000  [Swdecar body emply, biack untl 2012 LH ;!

2 750/650 5014  [Sedecar body emply with trunk id, with butterfly latches from 2013 LH

2 T50/850 5013  [Swdecar body emiply with trunk b, with butterfly lalches from 2013

2 TS0MB50 1138 [Sidecar body empty. black until 2012

2 E 5000 Fuumm

2 5001 body Retro emply with trunk lid and butierfly laiches from 2013

3 T50/650 5009 mLHmy-rwmmu.-nmhmmm

3 5008 Bbody empty wio frunk i, with hoks for butierfly liches from |

3 5002 mu:wmmmmu.mmumm

3 E 5003 mmmmwmummmmm

[ 50/650 4990 back from 2011

5 50/650 1141 back untd 2010 tas.a‘ 162,008
5 & 1852 back Retro untd 2010 1?1,1:1 204,70
5 4089 back Relro from 2011 ma 204.70
6 50/650 3258 wheel nut black 12, 14.«'|
[ 50/650 1142 wheel nut akuminaum 1207 14

7 %mm 5021 wheel bracket assembly from 2013 3, taq
7 T50/650 1143 whaoel bracket assembly untl 2012 u} u_n1
8 750 1172 flange 15.;'1 1;_:.1
9 750 nn bufler .'iul 62,
10 50650 1139 buffor assembly uuﬂ n.u[
1" % 696 spacer q 2.51'
12 685  [Washer M8 big 1.1 1.31
13 [750%850 2795 [Trunk bd stip assembly from 2007 w.na] nq
13 [750850 1140 [Trunk bd siip assembly until 2008 ] (X
14 50 2802 seif locking 0,367 n.u]
15 50 223  [Washer 6 u,s:1 0.7
16 4982  |Air pump holder, black from 2013 3 41
16 [750/%850 1152 JAir pump holder, black until 2012 3, 41
T |50 4979 F\«Aﬁunu K] 1,31
17 50 4047 ruumuuuﬂ 1.|q 1.11
7 50/650 3256 1,

]c.-m.-dwnma




Fig. 50 @

from 2013

//
53_ //
/S
\_fﬁ \_\15 17 \41 \45 \43 // 51,52




T 50650 4608 Fﬂﬂhﬂwmm 2.205 2.
18 S0/850 223 [ [(E 0.7
19 S0/650 4545 laich (black) 5-41 6
19 S0850 4046 latch {zinc) 4.41[ 527
20 150 737 618 0. 0.75
FIR AT MEXZS 0. 1,00
22 |750%50 5 washer BL 0 0
23 50650 1150 Fﬂﬂ e pad_ plashc 6.1 741
24 50650 1160 ring spare wheel B, 10,59
25 50/650 Tonneay Biack with sil_ leather imiiation until 2012 9 109
25 50650 avar 1102 131,
25 I:m 437 at tonneau biack with siits, leather imétation until 2012 LH o1, 109,25
25  [750/650 AT lonneau black with zinc fuings., cordura from 2013 110 (K]
25  [750/650 1687 lonneau Nato until 2012 = 115,
25 7S0/650 azn tonneau Nato uniil 2012 LH n1 115,53
75 750850 2840 lonneatl biack wio Noles_ leather MAIbon until 2012 LH nuﬂ 100,25
25 50/650 2403 lonneau biack with holes. keather imitation untd 2012 LH a1 106,2
25 Emﬂ 4093 fonneau nato wio holes, cordura from 2013 1" 11,
25  [750/850 1774 lonneau biack with holes, leather imitation untl 2012
25  [750850 1861 tonnoau biack wio he
25 T Tonneau biack with black fxings, Cordura from 2013 LH
25 E 4475 fonneau Nalo wio holes, cordura until 2012
25 4565 tonneau biack with sits, Cordura until 2012
25 S0/650 4002 [Sidecar lonneau nalo wio holes, coroura from 2013 LH
25 AT tonneau black with o foongs, cordura from 2013 LH
25 2474 tonneau black wio holes. cordura untl 2012
25 1837 torneau Retro, leather mitation unti 2012
25 F 5080 tonneau Retro, cordura untl 2012
25 ru 4609 tonneau Retro biack. cordura ab 2013 122,85 umq
25 ru- 004 onnedn hack Fero. imitation mathes from 2013 122,85 146,
5 4005 tonneau black Retro cordura, from 2013 LH 122,85 148,
26 4720 mal from 2013
26 504650 1162 mal until 2012
27 S050 1163 assembly
27 Lu 1853 cushion Retro
28 [750850 1164 sidecar body SUSpenskon
20 [750/650 1165 clamp._ sidecar body suspension

[~ 30 [750/850 186 rulﬁ 1
3 750850 11 [Washerd 0, 0.75
i T30/050 4730  pocrew MOAZ0 K5O TI00 1.‘1 1,




Fig. 50 @

from 2013

//
53_ //
/S
\_fﬁ \_\15 17 \41 \45 \43 // 51,52




]

38

3 nu[ 110,50
) 2878 Gevice Tor frunk i from 2007 31.:1 37.67]
41 750 4980 IAn- from 2011 m11 50,47
a1 [150 3251 from 2007 until 2010 75.1 90,42
42 750 268 pin 3 2x32 0,525 0,
43 750 4081 from 2011 9 ",
43 50 252 until 2010 9,87 11,
a4 50 Tar 618 0,63 u.?ﬁf
45 [T50 253 F:mu 987 11,80
46 50 2692 rtl MG salf locking 0, 0,
47 750 4383 plate 4, 5

48 SB50 AT MEx18 IS0 7380 1, 1

49 50 3255 r.m- black 30.1 47,
[T] 50 4300 chrome TR 52.7
50 750 4560 L:-r 14 t,nﬂl 14
CT] 750 40491 | ncking axie assembly for trunk lid from 2011 incl. id lock 15‘22:1 1::,01
52 750 %423 [Modification kit for lockabie trunik lid u] 100.46{
53[50 3257 |Locking axo assembly for trunk bd untll 2010 138 8| 185,77
54 7500650 4537  [Lining sidecar trunk from 2012 10.5 12,
B0  [750/850 4757 MEx16 IS0 7380 1.2¢] 1,51
] S0/650 4750 MB:20 IS0 7380 1,365 1.6
62 S0/650 1" Iﬂm B 0, 0,75
B3 S0B50 4650 MB solf locking 1] 0,
54 a781 MBX16 150 7380 1 1.
65 SOMES0 T ang 0 0,
] 2692 WS sail locking 0, o,
67 50650 4984 [Lock ring WA (K 1
] ra0ms0 4503  |DBushing 4 4,01




Fig. 50 @

from 2013

//
53_ //
/S
\_fﬁ \_\15 17 \41 \45 \43 // 51,52




runi bd tadch

countirsunk-head screw MBx16

Tor kiggage trumk

M5x12

washer 5L

g

[Washer /18

EEEER ER







IFig. 51 Tools

N° MOTEUR  N°ID DESIGNATION HT TTC
1 frsomso 2600 ‘00l kit and bag from 2008 ?11 r.r.nll
2 T50/B50 4645 for spane-par kit empty from 2008 15758 m,anl
2 754650 174 for spare-part kit empty, Russian 21 25.12'
3 7500650 1175 giuge 10, 12.56|
4 7500650 176 first-aud kit s,al 10,085
5 J':mau 1177 |Hand-oporated a pump mgﬂ ﬂ_ul
" 50850 1183 [Double-ended spanner 277 '.r.lns] u.ul
12 7500650 1184 spanner 36241 18, 20,
13 7504650 1185 wrench 1:3% 15.4
14 [750/850 1185 wrench 12,5151 15.4
14 7500650 2019  [Double hook spanner from 2007 1291 15.45
15 750650 1187 22 u% n_ul
16 750/650 1188 ommy bar 1, 1
7 50/650 1180 7] m:g ujl
18 S0/650 1180 ron (2 peces) 25, 31,02
19 S0/650 2276 black 25, 0,77
19 50650 1370 Nato 25, 30.77|
20 50650 2203 holder front. black 4, 5,53
21 [750/850 2304 hokdor rear, black ?q "11
22 750 aze4 for shovel, Nato 15 mﬂ
22 50 2305  [Mounting for shovel, black 15, 18,
23 E;su 1772 [Shovel cover, Nato 1&01 21,
2 T50/850 2280  [Shovel cover, black 1;.01 21
24 T50/850 1906 Incl. mountingset, black ) 5151
24 750/650 3322 incl. mountingsel, Nato uq 51.621
25 750 1956 ouch up paint m,ﬁl 1z,ﬂ
25 750650 4208 ‘ouch up paint from 2011 mi.'.l 12.3«'
26 7500850 3061 rm-m 413827 “’; m.q
21 [750:850 2110 wrench & EX] 3
28 750650 2103 :i:r r_ﬂ
29 750 4082 A pump holder, black from 2013 3 4.'|¢|
29 SO/BS0 1152 |Air pump holder, biack until 2012 4.11
30 [750850 2002 [Nul NG sell locking 0, 0,
3 750/650 3256 [Cross-head screw MBx 12 1.aﬁ uq




